Office of Superintendent of Schools June 27, 2011
Board Meeting of July 13, 2011

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE CRDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINKTO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board’s confirmation and consideration. Attachment A represents a summary of the
change items, the cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time
extensions or reductions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1
and B-6 represents the effect these changes will have on the individual project contract.
These items are presented to the Board for confirmation and consideration as required
by State Statute. :

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were
confirmed/approved by the Technical Review Committee on June 16, They were found
to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

Page 1 of 2



RECOMMENDED: That The Schooi of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm or
approve:

ayb

B-1

B-2

B-3

B-5

B-6

Change Order No. 9 on Project No. 00176800, Remodeling,
Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior High School
for an additional cost of $201,227.

Change Order No. 2 on Project No. 00253900, New Elem. At
Southside Elementary School Site, S/S "K1” for a credit of
$2,123.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
00305807, Civil, Earthwork & Foundation for Addition, Young
Men's Preparatory Academy for a credit of $7,505 and a time
extension of 163 days.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
00305805, Building # 1 Interior Remodeling, Young Men’s
Preparatory Academy for a credit of $71,582 and a time
extension of 11 days.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
00305804, Window Replacement, Young Men's Preparatory
Academy for a credit of $21,344 and a time extension of 1
day.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
00305806, Expedite Demolition of Buildings #2 & #3, Young
Men's Preparatory Academy for a credit of $11,232 and a time
extension of 28 days.

Page 2 of 2



€ Jo | abegd

‘uoIStAIQg Jiel] AunoD apeq
-IWBIN pue SHI0M MANg
e o Ao ayl Ag pannbai
se pue Buiins (843H) aui o}
uanbasgns e seale 3jis-}o
10} Pa1INbaI S '2NUBAY UIGZ
MS PUB UlpZ MS Usamiaq
19811S PiE MS onedal

pUB jjilW pUe ‘3|ems 0

-.8 10} pos mau pue ‘abeubis
pue buiduys ‘ssojueld

‘5ounb pue qInd ‘syjemapis
mau panyoads-uet-sabie;
JIEISUI PUB YSILINY :3JeABdXS
0} juawdinba pue jeualew
‘10qe| apiacid o} JojenuoD)

00'ErL'8rLS 00°€59°'202%

S

10

LL0ZILS LLOZvIE A4 €

SN0

onand el jo A syl Ag
paunbai se pue Buyni g4I
a2y} Jo )INS3s B SB '188NS

pig MS e Buidid abeuieip
1310Wep 81 PAIRIDOSSE
pue sanjns abeulesp
S]a10U0D JSBO3Id MOU aAY

i1 1sul pue ysiuing pue ‘buidid
obeuielp pue spod ssadoe
‘Buined Bunsixa anowal

o] Juswdinba pue ‘teusjew
*joge; papiaoid J0J0BAUOD

0001Z'9vS 00Z¥0'cLS

ds

10

L10erL9 LLogiviE o] 4

(QSVYMA-W) Juswpedag
JOMIS puB JBIBAA
apeq-iweiyy ay) Ag pannbal
SE SaNUDAY UISZ pue

vz MS Buoie suoneoyipows
utew J19jem Mau

JIBISUI pUB YSIUINg ‘B]BABDXD
o} yuswdinba pue jeusiew
‘10ge| papinoid 1010B1UOD

00'v22'9% 00°00£'9%

=

10

UONRIOISaY |BOUOISIH
LLOZ/LI9 L1L02ivie v l 0089.100] "usy "way ‘'uowppy

SHS weiy

-9

uonduasag

‘yiny | ‘bay

pazuouyiny | psjsanbay

sAe(

jusunsnipy

asnen

adAy

‘paddy | -yiny bay | wa) | "oN198f0ig] uonduoasag
OHY yels juonoy 109f04d

Rupoey

ALNIGVLS/AONIIOIAST TVIONVNIL MHOMINWVHL OID3LVHLS OL MNIN

WHO439 NOILLON™MLSNOD NV S31LINIoV4d

‘Z31LININGCD

Wd Lv8¥:L L102/22/9

V AINJAHOVLLlY

1990 seIfIoe JOIYD 'susLo] O swier

S3ILITIOV4 T00HOS 40 301440

110Z ‘€4 AInr jo Bunsapy pieog
S|O0YOS JO JuapusluLIadng JO 8310




€ jo g abeq

Awapeoy
Arojesedasy
s,usiy Bunoj
junowe Acuabunguos awaoe|dal| JapiQ abueyy |euty
pasnun ayj 1o} 1pail 0 0 (00vve'1L2S) (00 vPeE'LZS) H30 MO 1102/4/3] L10Z2/02/v o] 2 +0850€00 MODUIM 10} I10 |iNd G-9
‘009 Aq painbai
se ‘sasodind Ajjqissadoe
103 Buippng ayy jo Jajawuad
34} PUNOIB SHIEMBPIS
|EUOHIPPE JO UOIINJISU0D
2y} 01 anp alep uonadwod
10eU0d 8Yj pusixa oy sisiyL| Lt 1L {0008 000% d40f MO L10g/L9) Liogiochy o] 4
Awapeoy
Aiojesredalg
s,ualy Bunoj
unowe Aguabunuos Bunapouwiay j0udjuj} 1apsQ abuey) [euid
pasnun ay} Joy Npaid| 0 0 |{00285'LL$) (00'Z85°12%) d0{ MO L102/2/8) L0202 O L G08s0c00| 1 "BpIg 10410 1IN v-g
'91210u02
|2INIONUIS pUE JUSWSDIoMIIBI
|99]S sweaq pue suolepuno)
|BUOILPPE JO UOIDNASU0D
ay} o} anp ajep uonadwios
0B UOD AY) pusixa O} SI SiYl ) €91 €91 {00038 00°0% O3S WO LL0Z/418] LL0Z/0ZiY Y €
Junowe Aouabunuoo
pasnun ayj Joj §paID 0 0 (00'L8L%) (00'L81%) HO| MO 11027479 1102/02/% o) 4
Awapeosy
‘sjuswannbal Aiojesedaid
1e2LI108[3 pue {edIuBHOdW uonippe 104 s,uay Bunoj
pojeidosse g pue ‘puno4 g suomypey| 1epio abueys euty
Ul 3yl Jo Uoaisp 10} Ipa1D 4] 0 (00°¥2E'2L9) (00 vee L$) H0O 10 L10272/91 L1020y o} 8 20850€00 TAD IR0 IInd £-g
unowe sbuaes
(000'061$) Jeuibuo 3y} «I. SIS
puoAag pue anroge sbuiaes a)Is S3 apIsyInusg
Xe} So|Bs |euolippe Joj 1pald 0 0 (0oczL'zs) (65°221'2%) t=[@] MO LL02/29] Li02/sLie O 4 006€£5200 1e ‘wiaig maN Z-9
uondiosag -yiny|-bay |paziuoyiny | paisenbay [esnep|edAy| "paddy | ‘yiny bay Wwid)y ‘ON }ooloid] wuondussaq Amjioey
sheQ juawisnipy oMY H#eg  |uonoy yooloud

ALITIGVLS/ADNIIDIA43 TTVIONVYNIL

MHOMIWVYHL O1O31VHLS OL MNIN

INHO43d NOILOMULSNOD ANV S3LLITIOV

‘I31INNOD

Wd ¥ 8y} L102/22/9

V INIIWHOVLILVY

L10Z ‘L Ainp jo Bunsap pieog

Sj00y2g Jo Juspusiuadng Jo 320

1921140 SBIN|IE JRIYD ‘SUSLIO] "D Swiep

S31LT10VY4 TOOHOS 40 301340




€ jo ¢ abeg

‘paysiowap

89 0} pajnpayos sbuipjing
Buisixa auy Jo sjusuodwod
|RINNIS P3JRSOUOD

JO uoHOWSP [eUOipPE

3y} 0} anp aiep uonaidwod
1OBJJUOD DY} PUBIXD O} SISIYL| 82 8¢ |00°0S% 000% on NN LLoziae) LLozozy v Z

€
‘junowe Asusbunuod

9 ¢ sbuipjing jo0 owap] 1apip abueyn feur4

Awepeoy
Aojeredasd
s,usy Buno g

pasnun syl o} patd) 0 0 jlooeee'tis) (oogze'LLs) HO|l MO LL02/219] L10Z2/02/Y 0 i 908G0€00]| dupadxs 01InQ IINd 9-9
‘sBuiuado

mopum Buipping Buiysixa Awapeoy

Aioyesedaiyg

ay] je suedas jpimonas
|euonippe JO UONONJISU0D
38U} 0} dnp 31ep uonaidwos

aweoe|das| Jepip abueyn jeuty

s,usy Bunog

WRIJUOD By} puSK@ O} SISIYL] L L joo0$ 00'0% on| NN Loziug| Liozioziv| @ 4 ¥08S0E00|  MOpUIM 1O} INO (INg 5-8

uonduosag ‘yiny | ‘bay pszuoyiny | peysenbay |esneniadA) | ‘paddy | ‘yiny bay | wey | ‘oN198foid]| uonduosssg Aujioe4
sheg waunsnipy oHv Hels [uonoy 1o0foad

ALITIGVLIS/ADONIIOId43 TVIONVNIL HMHOMINVAL DID3LVHLS OL MNIT

WHO43d NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3ILITOvd ‘FIALLIANOD

1220 SR JOIYD ‘SUSNO| "D switer

o SILINOVH TOOHIS 40 321440
Wd ¥:8¥'L L10Z/22/9
1102 ‘el Ainp jo Bunasy preog

V LNSWHDVLLY
SI00Y0S J0 JuspusluLBdng JO 8310




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B - 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. 9
Facility: 7461
Project No.: 00176800

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO:
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

Miami SHS

Addition,

Rem. ,

Ken., Historical Restoration

Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $1,240,922.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($635,167.00)
PREVIQUS APPROVED NET CHANGE 5605,755;00
PREVIOUS AFPPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $50,405,755.00
THIS CHANGE $201,227.00
OTAL NET CHANGE $806,982.00
~DJ -~ CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $50,606,982.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE

PREVICUS TIME EXTENSION
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE

TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE

ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

November

N
i

October 14, 2009

November 18, 2013

0
8, 2013

0

November 18, 2013

N/A

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $98,623.00 0.20 % 0
OMISSIONS $600,722.00 1.21 % o]
OWNER REQUESTS {$625,820.00; -1.26 % 0
UNFORSEEN $328,779.00 0.66 % 0
OTHER $279,940.00 0.56 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $124,738.00 0.25 % o]
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % ¥
Totals . $806,982.00 1.62 % 0




ATTACHMENT B - 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 2

Facility: 0206 S/S "Kit

Project No.: 00253900 New Elem. at Southside ES site
Architect: WOLFBERG/ALVAREZ & Partners

EFCO: Bermello & Associates Inc

Contractor: Coastal Construction Company

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $16,170,000.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE

July 15, 2008

PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE March 27, 2010
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 122
PREVIQUS APPROVED NET CHANCE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE July 27, 2010
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE

$16,170,000.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE ($2,123.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE July 27, 2010

TOTAL NET CHANGE

($2,123.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE August 13, 2010

ADJ . CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $16,167,877.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Per e DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % o]
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($2,123.00) -0.01 % 0
UNFORSEEN 50.00 0.00 % Q
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 122
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % Q

Totals ($2,123.00) : -0.01 % o 122




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B - 3

Facility:

Architect:

EFCO:

Project No.:

Contractor:

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

7056 Young Men's Preparatory Academy

00305807 Pull Out Civil, Earthwork & Found.
Architeknics Inc
Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc

G T Mcdonald Ent Inc

for addition

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $2,720,052.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE September 05, 2007
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE April 05, 2008
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIQOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJéSTED COMPLETION DATE April 05, 2008
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $2,720,052.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 163
THIS CHANGE ($7,505.00) ADJ. COMFLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE September 15, 2008
TCTAL NET CHANGE ($7,505.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE September 15, 2008
sLJ . CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $2,7:2,547.00
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS

ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % o]

OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 163

OWNER REQUESTS {$181.00) -0.01 % 0

UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % ¢}

OTHER ($7,324.00) -0.27 % 0

SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0

HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0

Totals ($7,505.00) -0.28"%




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B - 4

Facility:

Architect:

EFCO:

Project No.:

Contractor:

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

7056 Young Men's Preparatory Acadeny

00305805 Pull Out for Bldg.
Architeknics Inc

Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc

G T Mcdonald Ent Inc

1 Interior Remodeling

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $4,427,777.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE
PREVIQUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL

PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOQUS

PREVIOUS
THIS CHANGE
TOTAL NET CHANGE

A:,-‘\ D J .

APPROVED

CONTRACT PRICE

CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

$4,427,777.00

($71,582.00)

($71,582.00)

CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE

TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE

ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE

ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

November 21, 2006

June 30, 2007
0
June 30, 2007
11
July 11, 2007
July 11, 2007

$4,356,195.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % ¢
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($71,582.00) -l1.62 % il
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE 30.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals ($71,582.00) ~1.62 % 11




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENTB - 6

FINAL CHANGE
Facility:
Project No.:
Architect:
EFCO:

Contractor:

ORDER NO. : 1
7056 Young Men's Preparatory Academy
00305804 Pull out for window replacement

Architeknics Inc
Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc

G T Mcdonald Ent Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $2,009,695.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE

PREVIQUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION

PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE

PREVIOQUS

APPROVED
THIS CHANGE

TOTAL NET CHANGE

ADJ. CONTRACT

CONTRACT PRICE

PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

$2,009,695.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE

($21,344.00)
($21,344.00)

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION [ATE

ADJ. COMPLETICN DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE

October 11, 2006

March 10, 2007
0
March 10, 2007
1
March 11, 2¢07
March 11, 2007

$1,988,351.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Pexrcentage DAY
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % Q
OWNER REQUESTS ($21,344.00) -1.06 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 1
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals ($21,344.00) L A1.06 % 1




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B - 6

Facility:
Project No.:
Architect:
EFCO:

Contractor:

F1NAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

7056 Young Men's Preparatory Academy

00305806 Pull Out to expedite demo of buildings 2 & 3
Architeknics Inc
Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc

G T Mcdonald Ent Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

PREVIOUS EXTRAS
PREVIOUS  CREDITS
PREVIOUS AFPROVED NET CHANGE
PREVIOUS
THIS CHANGE

G TAL NET CHANGE

JYSN N

APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE

CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

$124,323.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE

$0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE
$0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION
TE

PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION

$124,323.00

T1ME EXTENSION TH1S CHANGE

($11,323.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

($11,323.00)

THIS CHANGE

April 18,

June 02,

June 02,

June 30,

June 30,

$113,000.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($11,323.00) -9.11 % o]
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 28
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.060 0.00 % 0
HURR1CANE $0.060 0.00 % 0
Totals ©($11,323.00) -9.11 % 28




EGEND:

RIGIN:

A-- A/E

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

I-- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff TRC Authorize
C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PA/E Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AQ-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement



