Office of Superintendent of Schools July 18, 2011
Board Meeting of August 3, 2011

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation and consideration. Attachment A represents a summary of the
change items, the cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time
extensions or reductions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1
and B-4 represents the effect these changes will have on the individual project contract.
These items are presented to the Board for confirmation and consideration as required
by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were
confirmed/approved by the Technical Review Committee on July 8, 2011. They were
found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm or
approve:

B-1 Change Order No. 1 on Project No. A01018, S/S “LLL", Miami
Carol City Senior High School Replacement, Miami Carol City
Senior High School for a credit of $800,000.

B-2 Change Order No. 10 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $169,753.

B-3 Change Order No. 1 on Project No. A01015, S/S “BBB1” North
Miami Senior High School Replacement, North Miami Senior
High School for a credit of $500,000.

B-4 Final Change Order, Change Order No. 2 on Project No.

0054700, New Senior High School, TERRA Environmental
Research Institute — S/S “YYY 17, for a credit of $735,818.

F-34

ayb



1 jo | abed

*aui) 8y} jo siedal
puUe UoN08.100 Butpnioul
BUI| J8TeM PB[IIYD UeNoIq
8y} 0} paeles sesuadxs
10} }ipaJo e pepiaoid
lsbeurpy uononnsuod| 0 o [(ooooo'ves) (00000'2$) HO| MO} Liog/se/efotoe/oi/l O 2
ainysuj yoleasay
[eIUSWUOIAUT
A2-2-EXR
*Kouabuniuod 10enucd jooyog | 4opso sbuey) jeuly
pesnun ay} Joj pai0| 0 0 [(co'sig'iisg) |(00'BI8'LLLS) HO| MO| Li0e/8e/8[0L02/91/LL] O ! 00/¥5200]  UBIH Jojusg MaN v-9
wowoadeiday|  SHS Iwell YUOoN
*KouaBuuod 1oENU0D SHS el
pasnun ayj Joj ipaid jelled| 0O 0 |(00000'005$) |(00°000°005$) 401 MO L402/8/L L1 02/S/L 0 14 slolovy YLON ,1888. S/S £-9g
"J9eiS 1sid
MS JO 81ns0|0 8U} JOj IWeN
10 A0 8yl yum Juswoaibe
oy} 0} Juensind sNUBAY LISZ
pue anuaAy Yibz MS Buoje
suoleolpow Japnb pue qino
pue sjno qIN9 ‘seinjoniis
ebeurelp ulols ‘sdwel
QN0 Yy ‘SHiemepls mau
|eIsul puR Ysiuing ‘ejeAeoxe SHS Iwely
0} Jusuwidinbe pue [eusiew uoneIoisey [BOLOISIH
‘10qe] epiaoid o} JowriuoD| 0 sz 100°€52'691% 00'690'€02$ yus| 1ol rioemezme| tioewe| v 1 00892100| “uey “way ‘uonIpPY Z-8
SHS
Juawaoedey Ao 04D welw
*Aouabunuoo 10..ju0d SHS AN 105D
pasnun ay} 1o} Ipald [elied| O 0 [(00'000'008%) |(00°000°'008%) HO| MO]| tioe/se/el 110e/0e/s| O ! 8100V weiN 1717 8/S -4
uondiiosaq “yiny|‘bay [paziioyiny | paisenbay [esned|edA) | 'pAddy | "uyiny | bay | wey | ‘oN1d3loid| uondioseq Ayj1oed
sAeQ jusunsnipy OHVY | Heis |uonoy 108foid
ALITGVLS/AONIIDIA43 TVIONVNIS MMHOMINVYHL O1D3LVHLS OL XN
WHOH434 NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLITIOV4 ‘331LINNOD

18010 SoN|Ive JBIuD ‘suauo] "D swier
S31L1T10V4 TOOHOS 40 301440

WV L5:0L:0L LLOZ/LE/L
1 LOg ‘c isnbny jo Bunesy pieog

V INSWHOV.LLY
S|00Y0S 4O JuspualuULIedns Jo 80130




SUMMARY OF

ATTACHMENT B - 1

ANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 7231

Project No.: A01018

Miami Carol City SHS

S/S "LLL" Miami Carol City SHS Replacement

Architect: Spillis Candela & Partners Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Coastal Construction Company

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $79,498,968.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00
PREVIOQOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00
- — - ]
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $79,498,968.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE July 15, 2008
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE June 15, 2011
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE June 15, 2011
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE June 15, 2011
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE May 24, 2010

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $78,698,968.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IXPE AMOUNT Bercentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($800,000.00) -1.01 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENT B - 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 10
Facility: 7461 Miami SHS
Project No.: 00176800 Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIQUS TIME EXTENSION Q
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 2013
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

JADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $50,776,735.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $98,623.00 0.20 % 0
OMISSIONS $600,722.00 1.21 %

OWNER REQUESTS ($625,820.00) ~1.26 %

UNFORSEEN $328,779.00 0.66 %

OTHER $449,693.00 0.90 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $124,738.00 0.25 %

HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 %




MMARY

CHANGE

ATTACHMENT B - 3

DER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 7591

Project No.: A01015S

North Miami SHS

S/S "BBBl1" North Miami SHS Replacement

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $85,180,845.00

Architect: zZyscovich Inc

EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc

Contractor: Suffolk Construction Company

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $85,680,845.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE June 13, 2007
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE December 01, 2009
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION ¢}
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE December 01, 2009
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $85,680,845.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE ’ V]
THIS CHANGE ($500,000.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE December 01, 2009
TOTAL NET CHANGE ($500,000.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE January 11, 2010

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{(Totals Including This Change Oxrder. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IXPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($500,000.00) -0.58 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




TADE Cp)

Ny )

S 2,
S U2
.

givln%om siuderts,
3 8 worle

ATTACHMENT B -4

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 2

Facility: 7029 TERRA Environmental Research Institute
Project No.: 00254700 New Senior High School

Architect: Silva Architects

EFCO: Ronald E Frazier & ASSOC, Pa

Contractor: Betancourt Castellon Assoc Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $35,209,242.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE February 13, 2008
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE August 15, 2009
PREVIOQUS CREDITS ($34,667.00) }EREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 122
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE ($34,667.00) PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE December 15, 2009
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $35,174,575.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE ($735,818.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE December 15, 2009
'|TOTAL NET CHANGE ($770,485.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE July 15, 2009
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $34,438,757.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($770,485.00) -2.19 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 Q.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 122
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:

A-—- AJE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.

C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

I-- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C— Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize

C/A~ Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PAJE Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO0-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





