Office of Superintendent of Schools November 7, 2011
Board Meeting of November 22,2011

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINKTO -

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board’s confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract and the action

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on October 25, 2011. They were found to be
necessary, fair and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from an
error and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

B-1 Change Order No. 1 on Project No. 00373300, New Medical
Technologies Senior High School, M.A.S.T. Senior High
School - “SSS1” for a credit of $20,000.

B-2 Change Order No. 13 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovations, Historical Restoration, Miami
Senior High School for an additional cost of $197,032 and
increase the aggregate change order amount required prior to
Board approval by 1%. .

cm F-34



9 j0 | obey

"ve# buiping

MBU JO apIs YHOU ayj pue
Buipiing Bugsixa aus jo opis
YInos 8y} usamiag [eusiew
1 Jo spJeA 21qnd 006’}
Algjew;xosdde Buppe Aq
UONBAB|® YSIUlY 8y} asealoul
0} Juawdinba pue ‘|eusiew
‘Joge| papiaosd JOIoBIUOD

00°050'8$

00Z62'8L$

033 WO

LL0Z/8L/0L) Li02/eelY

‘sasodind A1inoas paoueyue
10} t# pue g# sBuipiing
Bunsixa je seeb sous)

sieyse Bupsixe inoy Aypous
0} juswdinba pue ‘jepaew
‘Joqge| papiaocdd Jojoenuo)

00'010'V1L$

00'ZeE6'VLS

ovl WO

LLOZ/8LIOLY LLOZIZZIY

RVEET)

Aa)y ewoly) 0) an|g Aoy
BWOIYD woy olpnis ALDD
3yl jo |lem Jead sy iedas
0} Juswdinba pue ‘|eusiew
‘J0qej papiaold JojoenuoD

00'EEY'LS

00'605°1$

vl ¥3

L10Z/8LI0L) LLOZ/eTiy

‘0l# Jies jo yinos eze|d
JOUBIX3 ISBa Y} J8 SaJMoNnis
abeujep pieh pajeisu) Aimau

8U} JO UoneAS|d 8L} Bsied
0} Justudinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge] papiaod Jojoeiuo)

00'998'Z$

00'62Z'€$

330f ¥3

LL0Z/8LI0L| LLOZ/eeiy

0089100

UONLIOISBY JedLOISIH
“uay "wsy 'uopppy

SHS lwein

-4

1800
paonpal e je josfoud ays-yo
oy} 9)9|dwoo 0} palssjsues)

8q JjIMm Junowse S|y unowe
Aouabupuod oenuco
pasnuUn ay} Jo} J|paud jejed

(00°000'02$)

(00'000'02%)

d0| MO

LLOZ/8LIOL| LLOZ/0L/0L

0

00€€.£00

(pesisawWwon)
SHS saibojouyoa |
[eJIpaN MaN

+SSS,
- SHS sa1bojouysay
[edipaiy

-8

uojduosag

‘yiny | ‘bay

pazloyyny

pajsanbay

sAeqg

jusunsnipy

asned|adAy

‘pAddy
oYV

yny
Hes

bay
uoloy

oy

"ON j3oefoig

uondiiosaq
yoefoid

Aoey

ALITISGVLS/ADNIIOIA43 TVIONVNIY

HHOMIWVYL JI93LVYLS OL MNIT

WHO434 NOILONYLSNOO ANV S3LLITIOVH

‘33LLINNOD

WY LyiGeL LLoZ/E/LL

V INSWHOVLlV

1 10T 22 J8qWanoN jo Buesiy pieog
$|00Y2g Jo juspusiuliedns J0 8010

1800 senlioe Jejyo ‘suslo] "o swler
S3ILIMIOVS TOOHOS 40 301440




9 jo Z abed

‘OELLEH

wooy Aeidsi( 1e mopuim
payioads ey} jo najl U S,yON
palinbaJ oy} sjasw ey}
MOPUIM JoEdW) WNUIWNE
JOLBIXS UB ||EJSUl puUe ysjwn
0} Juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joqej papiroid Jojoenuod| 0 0 |o0lyees 00°10€°93 Oov| WO}LL0Z/el/oL} Liogieely 0 L

‘walshs Aiunoes

pue swajlsAs wiele oy
‘BupyBj Joj YIom [eouioaje
|eUonIpPE ‘UB} UORRIRUBA
MaU € JO uope|ielsul

sy} pauinbai osje siyL 'E#
Bupiing Bunsixa ybnowy ves
Buipiing i eaJe ALDD Jooy
pUOOas 9y} WoJ} JOPLLOD
ssaibo Aousbiswa pajes
-3l JNOY BUO € JoNJSUod
0} Juswidinbae pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joqe| pepiacad Joenuod| 0 0 |oozss'ies 00'0£5°cES ov| woliiozgiiol| Lozizey| O 9

"ge] [BUOREOOA SAOWOINY
‘v Buipiing ‘'0ZLL#

wood woyy bupixe Jjes
Aeiodws) ayy ie sbuijed siels

pappe oM jjeisul pue ysiuny SHS |weln
0} Juswdinba pue ‘|eysiew UopeI0ISaY {EDHOISIH
‘Joge| papjaoud Jopenuodl 0 0 |oo0LELS 00°ees't$ Ov| WO}LLoZ/gl/ob} LLozieely o] S 0089.100{ "usy "Wway ‘uoplppy ¢-8
uopduosaQ ‘yiny | ‘bay |paziioyiny | peisenbay [esnep|sdAy| ‘paddy | "uiny bay | wey | 'ON9afoid{ uonduosaq Ayioey
sheq jusunsnipy oWV | HEIs |uonoy yo8foud
ALINGVLS/AONIIOIZ43 TVIONVNIL MHYOMINWVYHL O19FLVHLS OL MNIT

WYO043d NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3ILITIOVd ‘33LLINWNOD

1800 SeN|IoB J8IYD ‘'SUSLIOL "D Bwier

S3ILIIOV4 TOOHOS 40 301440 4
WY L¥iSEL LLOZ/EILL P rioesy 3

S

1102 'ZZ ‘equeAo| jo Bunesy pjeog

V INIWHOVLLY
S|00YoS JO Juepusiuledng JO 8210




9 jo ¢ ofeq

‘0Z1e# Wodl je |lem
gaWwy| Joj Hoddns aleyd jeals
|esMonas jjeysul pue ysiwing
o) uawdinbs pue ‘leusiew

‘10qe| papircsd JOoBIUOD

00°505'2$

00'€9.'Z$

038

WO

LL0Z/8LIOLY LiOT/eelY 0 138

Joluoo ubisap

|eJmonays 0} anp G pue

Z# sBuiping ui skemyjem
PaJaA0D JOOY ISUY 1 Sessmy
|98}§ [ednjonuls ay) asied

0} Juswdinba pue '[eusiew
‘10qe| pap|acid Jojoenuo)d

00'869'2$

00'168'2$

03s

WO

Li10g/8L/oL] Liozieely ot

‘Paysiiowsp oq

03 10| Bunjed Bunsixs wolj
pa} sem sanblew Bupsixa
8Ly} Jo} Jamod Jo aoInos

ayy ‘ubjs asnbsew Buysixs
§,|004os a3 0} Jamod apiacud
0} Juswdinba pue ‘|lelajew
‘J0qe| papiA0Ld JODBHUOD

00ZL0'e$

00'9€p'e$

033

WO

LLoz/8LioL] Lioegieziv

*Jojoadsu;

Buipiing ay Aq paJinbai se
8# Bulpjing ul sjauiged pue
slaysinbunxa aJy aaly} ppe
pue ‘vz Buipiing U 30221 #
wooy Je a))ub Jojsuey

e ppe ‘sjesb sbeuieip

vy ue yim g Buipiing

10 apisino ezeyd sy je
ajeJ6 obeujesp abueyo ‘vz
Buipiing je 1opno |eouios)e
doy-joous e ppe ‘v/# Buipling
Ul dSi/# leued je duy

UNYS e jjersul pue ysiwng
0} Juawdinba pue ‘feusiew
‘Joqe} pepiaosd JojoreiuoD

00'€LZ'S1$

00'6L¥'SL$

O3NW

WO

SHS weln
UONBI0ISaY |EDOISIH

LLOZ/8LIOL| LiDZ/eely 0 8 0089.100| ""uay “wey ‘UoRIPPY ¢-g

uopduosaqg

“yiny[-bay

pazuoyiny

pejsanbay

sheq

jusunsnlpy

asnen

adAL

‘'ON jo8foad| uonduosasg Ajioey

yoefoid

‘paddy
12214

‘yny | bay | way
HEIS |uopoy

ALITN8VLS/AONIIOIF43 TVIONVNIS HHYOMINVHL D1D3LVYHLS OL MNIT

WH043d NOILONYLSNOD ANV S31L11IoV4d ‘JALLIANOD

WV LyiGeL LLOZ/E/LL

V INJWHOVLLY

180140 selllioed yelyD ‘susliol 'O swler
S3111MI0Vd TOOHIJS 40 301440

Priom BUy
83PN ano Bl

1102 ‘2z 48quisAoN jo Bupespy pseog
S|00YDg JO Juspusjuedng JO 8OO




9 jJo v abed

‘101 L# WOy jo Bpis

1S9 9y} je uj sap Adoued
3]8JOUOD MBU BU) aJaym
pus 8jqeb joos Buisixe

8y} 18 Weaq 8)8Jouod
Bupsixe ue o) jaals
Buiosoyuias Axoda pue jjup
0} Juswidinbs pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge| papnoid Jjoyenuo)

00'2es'v$

00'05€'s$

038y WO| L10Z/8L/0L

LLoe/zely

St

‘paysijjowap 8q o}

paINpayos eale ue uj paeo]
laued Bunsixa ay) soejdas

0} Japuo uj L Buipiing
Bupsixa je sauossaooe

pue Buuim ‘Ynpuco |aued
[e21398|@ PBIUNOW-30BHNS
MBU B jjeIsul pue ysiwny

0} Juawdinba pue ‘|elsjew
‘10qe| papiacid Jooeljuog)

00'6YV'6L$

00°681°2€$

033 WO|110Z/8L/0L

Li0zicely

144

*UORONASUOD

o0 eseyd ay) buunp

ulewas 0} PajNpayos Sem
YoIym Jajuad eipaw Jamod
0} SJepaa) |eo|108}e aynoJal
pue 20L# Wooy jediueyoan
Bupsixa U} pejeoo| jsued
jeouoe)e Bujisixe ajeooled
0} Juswdinbe pue ‘[elsrew
'Jjoqe; papiaoid J01oeRUOD

00'vEL'OLS

00'161°ZE$

033] WO|LL0C/8L/0L

Liocieery

el

'Z01z# Aojesogen

WNIPajy SUOHEOIUNWWOY
34} Je SJOSUaS DJUCHOBID
Jamod 0} sauosssoe

pue Buim ‘abejjoa

MO} |[EISUl pue ysjuny

0} Juawd)nba pue ‘jeusew
‘Joqe| papircid JOoRiuoD

00'ZSL'L$

00°S0E’'L$

033] WOjLLoZ/8L/0L

Lozieeiy

e}

cl

00894100

UOIRIOISSY |BOIOISIH
“usy “Way 'UoRIPPY

SHS |wely
z-g

uonduosaQ

‘yiny | ‘bay

pazuoyiny

pejsanbay

sAeq

jusunsnipy

‘pAddy
oV

asnen|edAy

‘uyny
Hes

bay

uopoy

way|

‘ON 3j0@efold

uopduossaqg
yoaloig

JSTTEDE

ALITIGVLIS/AONIIOIA43 TVIONVNIS

AHOMIWVYYEL DID3LVHLS OL MNIT

WHOJ3d NOLLON™MLSNOD ONV S3iliNdv4d

‘J3LLINNOD

WY L¥6eL L10g/E/L L

V INJWHOV.LLVY

1102 ‘2z 1eqwenoN jo Buneey pieog
S|00Y0S JO Juspusluledng JO 8210

1800 SeN|ioBd JOIyD ‘SUBL0] 'O suller

S3LNIOVL TO0HJS JO 301440

' puom eyp
§118DMS IO Buinib’




9 Jo G abey

‘3'd

JOOPING Joy eale passeid

B 9ABY P|NOM |OOYDS By}
ey} OS BUOp sem Siy| ‘yers
40} 30 Bupped Alesodwsa;

e se pasn sem jey; play Jd
Bupsixe ay) jo pua jses sy
i€ BaJje 8y Ulylim pue yeg
Buipng Jo apis yinos ay; uo
pos ejyeg jeisu; pue ysiwny
0 Juaudinba pue ‘leusiew
‘Jogej papircud Jojoenuod| o 0 |oo'ssZ'ies 00'6ze'LeS s OS|LL0z/8LI0L) LLOZiZZIY 0 61

"eusilo pasiall S40a

-\ 198W 0} Jopio Uj s1ed adA)
Apog-jiun Joj palins peay i
012-18 2dA} e yum sy one
83 Jo OM] 1Joy8u pue ysiuny
0} Juawdinbe pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge) papjaoud Jooenuon| o 0 J00°LLIZ'9% 00'882°9% oS OS|Lioz/8LioL) L1L0Z/ZEIY o] 8l

) *loadsuy
wiely aulg sy Aq peroauip se
G# PUe B# ‘TH 'L# sioleAsle
Joj s3INPOW Aejay wiueje auiy
Pappe om; |ieisu) pue ysjwny
0} Juswdinba pue ‘leusiew

‘10qe; papiacid Joenuog| o 0 |oo'9i9'ss 00'T58's$ ¥S| lOo|iiozsiiol| Liozizzv| o il
‘uone)jelsu|
3244 bunnp sisisdwnp SHS weily
9Al JO 8sn &Y} JO} JOOBIIUCYD uonel0}say |eolOISIH
8y esinquusi oy sisiyl| o 0 [ooisz'es 00'22¢'z$ 08| lojLiozeiov) Liozizziy| o gl 0089100} "uay “way 'uonippy Z-8
uonduosag ‘yiny | 'bay |paziioyiny poisanbay |esney[adA) | paddy Yiny | bay [ wey | -op 1sloig uondiiosag Aj1oey
shAeg jusunsnipy 192°14 HEIS juoljoy j0afoug
ALITIEVLS/AONIIDI43T IVIONVYNIA HYOMIWVYL 01931LVHLS OL NI
WY033¥ NOILONYLSNOD ANV SIILITIOVS ‘JILLINNOD

18040 seliPeS Je1yD ‘suslo] ‘9 swier

S31LIT10V4 TOOHDS 40 301440
2( PVHQWHN —. FON\ ﬂ\ —\ _‘ SH18PNIS 4NG BB

P —

LLoeg ‘2z JBqUWeAON jo mc.:mwS_ pieog

V AINGWHOVLLY
$0040g 40 Juspusiuliedng Jo eolQ




g jo g abed

‘UORONASUOD

30 sseud sjy1 Buunp Buipjing
S0UIIOG PUB WNISBUWAD
Bupsixs sy} 0} sseooe
sapiaold yjemapis siyl
‘wnjseuwAb Bupsixe oy}

4O @PIS YINOS 8U) UO Yemapls
818JOU0D € jelsu; pue ysiun}
0} Juawdinba pue ‘|euajew
‘Joqej papinoud Jooenue)| 0 0 [ooocL'es 00'6EZ'ES oN|  NN{LLOZ/BL/0L| LioZ/eely 0 44

*9aJ} SAll0
yoe|q Bups|xe ue sAowB) pue
Z3 aJmongs Jamas Asgjlues
aoejdas 0} seM Alessaoau
os|y ‘Buidid Aieyiues jo

1994 Jeau)| Ot |euoippe ue
paJinbal osje siyj ‘sbumep
jing-se Bupsixa ay) U UMOYs
Ajaeinooe 1ou sem ey Alipn
punoiBiapun uassalojun ue
PlOAR 0} JapJo Ui i Buipiing
Bupisixe 03 JOSOJ0 AIMONIS
Jamas Asejjues 81e00|8)

o} Juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
'J0ge] papIAcId JooRiuUOD| 0 0 00'Z6Y'6LS 00°669'02$ oN| NNjiLoz/gLioL] LLoereziv 0 (4

'sbuimelp

ing-se Bupsixe sy}

Ul UMOyYs Ajajeinooe Jou sem
Jopaay SiyL ‘Jopes) [eoudsle
Bupsixa ue yIMm JoIpUCO

€ PIOAB O} JOpIO U YyO#

aimonyis abeujelp a1e00j0d SHS tweln
o} Juadinba pue ‘leusiew UOIRIOISBY |EDLOISIH
‘Joqe| papiroad soRNUOD| 0 0 |oo0L2'L$ 00'/2V'L$ on|  Nn|fiiozsioL] Liozize] O 0z 0089100 “"uey “Wway 'UoRIpPY z-9
uondusssq iny| 'bay [pezuoyiny | pejsenbay |esnen|edA) | 'paddy | ‘uiny | bey | wey | "oNjosloid] uonduosaqg Ayjoeq
sAeg jusunsnipy oWV | Heis |uonoy josfoud
ALITNGVLIS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVNIL HAOMINWVHEL JIDILVHLS OL MNIT
WHO43d NOILONYLISNOD ANV S3LLITIOVA ‘33LLINNOCO

1800 selifived JOIyD ‘susloL 'O swier
S31LIM1OV4 TOOHOS 40 301440

WY L1:GE:L LLOZ/E/L L
L L0Z ‘22 JequisnoN jo Buesiy pieog

V AINSWHOVLLV
s|00Yyog JO Juspuejuliedng JO 8OO




ATTACHMENTB - 1

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 7040 Medical Technologies SHS - 'SsSi*
Project No.: 00373300 New Medical Technologies SHS (Homestead)
Architect: Zyscovich Inc

EFCO:

Contractor: Betancourt Castellon Assoc Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $9,303,705.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE March 09, 2011
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE October 20, 2011
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE October 20, 2011
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $9,303,705.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE [¢]
THIS CHANGE ($20,000.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE October 20, 2011
TOTAL NET CHANGE ($20,000.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $9,283,705.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IXPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($20,000.00) ~0.21 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % ’ 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENTB -2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. : 13
Facility: 7461 Miami SHS
Project No.: 00176800 Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration
Architect: zZyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $1,789,747.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($635,167.00)
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $1,154,580.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIQUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 2013
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $51,151,612.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IXPE AMOUNT. Percentadge DAXS
ERRORS $112,943.00 0.23 % 0
OMISSIONS $790,975.00 1.59 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($625,820.00) -1.26 % ¢
UNFORSEEN $355,946.00 0.71 % 0
OTHER $493,039.00 0.99 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $224,529.00 0.45 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:

A-- AJE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.
C- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D— MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)
E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

- uBCl

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize
C/A- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PAJE Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error

DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structurat Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





