Office of Superintendent of Schools November 29, 2011
Board Meeting of December 14, 2011

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract time extensions, and
the action recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1 through B-5 represents the
effect these changes will have on the individual project contract. These items are
presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute. '

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on November 16, 2011. They were found to be
necessary, fair and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
errors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system.

The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

Page 1 of 2



RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

IC:mh

B-1

B-2

B-3

B-4

B-5

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
00168500, Sewer Connection, Broadmoor Elementary School
for a credit of $39,772.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
AQ767A, Consent Agreement Sewer Connection — Study,
Madison Middle School for a credit of $59,659.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
00264300, Work Plan Renovations, Miami Palmetto Senior
High School for a credit of $61,465.

Change Order No. 14 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $188,980.

Change Order No. 1 on Project No. 00363500, Partial

Replacement, Southwest Miami Senior High School for a
credit of $62,035 and a time extension of 8 days. .

Page 2 of 2



6 jo | abey

‘8# Bulping jo sbuijooy
ay; woyy esodad jo ajbue
|y} Liulm eq 0] Jou Japio

U1 193118 PIE MS woy sjbue
2a.ibap Gp e 1. pajjeisu}

89 0] 133418 PIg MS O}

1sliesed Buuuni g Buipiing
4O 9pIS YINOS ay 18 youaq
uolejyxs pajieisul Apesije
ue JO uopiEeoolal 8y si

Japuo sbueyo siyy ul papnjou
osly 'sbuoo; g# Buiping
Yum pue Ausdosd syeaud
Waoe(pe yym soIpuco

01 anp g Bulpiing Je v68
pue |G saumongs abeuelp
usamyaq buidid abeuesp

lie3suiad pue aAowal SHS lwein

0} Juswdinba pue ‘jeysiew UOIRIOISBY [EDLIoISIH
‘Joqej papiaoid Jooenuod] 0 0 |o0°izv'TLS 00°€E9'vLS 330 3| LLOC/OL/LL| LL0Z/Z/LL o] 3 00892100| “"uay “way ‘UORIPPY v-8
SHS
junowe ojsuwijed Iweip
Aouabuguoo yoenuoo suoneAousl| teplo abueyd jeulq
pasnun oy J04 3IpaID| 0 0 [(oo'sor'i9%) (68'vov'L9%) dO{ MOJ LI0Z/oL/LL] L102/2ee o) 3 00€¥9200 uejd YoM €-9
junowe Apms S uosipep
Aouabupuod Joequod - UoRRBUUOY Jemag| Japio aBueyp jeury
pasnun ayj Jojpasd| 0 0 [00'659'65%) (00'659'65%) 0| MO LLIo2/oL/LL] 0loz/seis o} i V.9.L0V| uswaaiby juasuon z-9
unowe $3 joowpeolg
AouabBupuoo Joenuod uonosuuod| sepio abuey) jeuiy
pesnun ay; Joj ypaid| 0 0 |{oozis'sed) {00'z2L'6E8) 0| MO|{LLoZ/oMLL] 0L0Z/Sz/e o) l 00589100 Jamss ‘9N -8
uopiduosag ‘yiny|'bay [pazuoyiny | paysanbay [asnes|edA) | ‘paddy yiny bay | wey | ‘oN3josloid| uopduosag Ayjoeq

sAeq awgsnipy YV | Heis |uonoy yosfoug

ALITNEVLS/AONIIOIA43 TVIONVNIL

HUOMIWVYL DI93LVHLS OL MNIT

WYHO43¥ NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3ILINOVY

‘33 LLINWNOD

WV ¢L:02:6 LL0Z/LLILL

V INJWHOVLLVY

1102 ‘71 Jequeosq Jo Bunssy pieog
S|00YDS JO Juspusluliadng JO 8OO

Ja0W0 senlived Jely) ‘suauo] ‘o) swier
S3ILIMIOV4 TO0HOS 4O 301440

ppiom ayy
SRIeps o Bt




6 J0 Z abed

‘payioads uey) azis

uaJayip & yum yei Buiping
1O YUOU JOPLIOD B0IAIS

al u) adid sbeuiesp pajeisul
Amau e [jejsulas pue aAowsl
0} Juswdinbs pue ‘jeuajew
‘10qe| papiaoid Joyenuo)

00°985'9$

00'950'L$

330

y3

LLOC/OMILL] Lioz/elLl

‘seale Bujpunouns

ay) |ie jo bunuied pue
Buyyoied papnjoul pue swool
asay} 0} sJoop Ajus ey
SAOQE SJOANO| [eJMoa)iyase
jeuolippe ue sepnjoul osje
SiYl 'SWooy [eojueyosiy
G# pue z4 sBuiping

M3V B SJaANO| [einoaljyole
M3U yim swinusid pue
SJ9ANO] [EDIUBYOBW PajjEISUl
Apealje aoejdas pue sAOWSI
0} Juswdinba pue ‘[eusjew
‘Joqe] papjacld JojoRiu0)

00°£00'cL$

0029L°12$

33N

¥3

LLOZ/OW/LL| LiOZre/LL o) €

*qeT JRUOREBOOA OJY MU
au} 1e Y| JossIos pajeoojal
9y} 403 Jamod papiacid

pue 6uidid jusa pappe

Yum sdoJp Jie passaidwod
943 papusixe osly ‘qeT
|BUORBOOA OINY 8y} 03 Ajud
YLouU ay} 18 wajsAs ulesp
youay} g € |jeisul pue uoide
8]840U00 8y} yojed pue ino
0} juswdinba pue ‘|elsjew
‘Joqe] papiaoid JOjorRI[UOD

00'18€£'2Z$

00'Z8Y'GZ$

33N

¥3

SHS 1wein
UORRIOISIY |esUOISIH

LLOZ/OL/LL| 110272/ L 3 4 00892100| "usy “wey ‘uolippy v-a

uondussaqg

yiny | bay

pazuoyiny

pajsanbay

sAeQ

jusunisnlpy

asnen

adA}

bay | wey Aypoeg

uonoy

"'ON 109fold| uonduossag

199foud

‘pAddy
¥V

yiny
Hes

ALNIFVLS/AONIIOIA43 TVIONVNIY HHOMIWVAL JIDILVHLS OL MNIN

WYO43d NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3iLINIoVH ‘33LIINNOD

Wv 21:0c'6 LL0c/LH L)L

V LNIJIWHOVLLY

820 SeRloe JOIyD ‘sualio] "o swier

S31LINI0Vd T00HOS 40 301440

1102 ‘pI Jequade( jo Bunesy pseog
S|00Yog Jo Juspusjuusdng Jo 82YJO




6 o ¢ abed

"ve# buiping

JO JOPUJIOD JOOY PUOCDSS je
Buliso yie| |leyaw uo ocoonis
pawey; jeyow papusdsns P

e [jeisul pue ysjuny

0} jusudinba pue ‘jeysiew
‘Joge| paplaosd Jopenuodt 0 0 |00'8.5'v$ 00'625'G1$ Ov| WO]|LIoZ/ovLL] Lioee/iL 0 L

"LOLE# Wooy

‘eaue Buinaeoal [esausb

3L} JO j|EM ISBM B} UO
pieoq Juswao yum Bujwes
pris [eaw ,g/G-1 |leysui pue
‘sauy Buiquinid jeaouod 0}
B3Jy UsYOlY 3Y0LE# WOy
10 |jem 1ses ay; uo Buwesy
pR}s |ejowW g ||eIsul 0} oSy
"O¥0L €4 Wooy jo Aljus sy
1€ 1oNp |esjueyosw B (Bsouod
0} Suiwey pnys |elew
{eUoRippe (jeisul pue ysiny
o} Juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge| papiaoid Jooenuod| 0 0 j00Z99'l$ 00°/85°9% Ov| WO|LL0T/IOLLL) LioZ/EibL o) 9

‘gale Jo| bupjed

S} 9pISINO SEM JN0-UBD[O
B4} JO uohelieisul ay; jey;

OS P3}e00jaJ SEM 8]aI0U0d
U} pasedua sem jey; jeiaje)
Jomas Asejues ay) no
~uealo paJinbal sjj pue au|
Aejjues ay) 1800 Ajjuaioyns
0] MO| 00} BJoM SUONBAS|S
10| Bupyed sea mau ay; iey)
PoaJaAODSIp SBM J] pajjeIsul
Sem sul} Alejues sy}

Joyy z# Buipiing je jesele
Jamas Asejjues pajjeisul

Amau e 91800]31 pUB BAOWSI SHS lweiy
0} Juswdinbs pue ‘jeuajew UONBIOISSY |eUOISIH
‘Joge| paptaoud Joenuod| o 0 |oovizoLs 00'€20'T1$ 330 y3fiiozoiiL] Lozent] o S 00892100| “"uay “way ‘vonippy v-g
uondusseaqg "yiny|bay [pezuoyiny | paysenbay [asnep|edAr| ‘paddy | yiny bay | way | 'oNjosloid| uonduosag Aijoeq
sheq juaunsnipy oYV Heig |uopoy jo8foug
ALINNEVLS/AONIIOIA43 TVIONVNIL HMHOMINVYL JOILVHLS OL MNIT
WYO43d NOILLONYWLISNOD ANV S3LLINIDVA ‘I3LLINNOD

18O senjjioe JeIyD ‘susuo] "9 awier

S3ILMIOV4 TO0HOS 40 301440 ZSA
_>_<N_.“0N“m:ow\t‘\:. L_ésriﬁn

—

LLOZ ‘¥I Jequade( jo Bunesyy pieog

V INGWNHOVLLY
S|00Y2S JO Juspusjuedng Jo 8240




\ 6 Jo p obed

"PLLO# WooY ‘Of

Buipjing pue ‘soLc# Wooy
‘d30 ¢# buiping ‘g0l z#
wooy ‘zi# buipjing je sdwnd
uonReNJIo Jajem Joy 8y} pes}
0} Jamod |eono9)e apiaoid
0} Juawdinba pue ‘|eusiew
‘Joge| papirosd Jo0RAUCD T O 0 |o00.5cs 00'1ZL'v8 033d] WO LLoZ/oL/LL] Liozre/l o] ol

‘aoeds siy) jo Bujuonipuod Jie
81ed1pu; JoU pIp sUsWNo0op
JOBJUOD BUL "gZ0ZE# Wooy
[EDIUBLOSI Ul DYAH 8piacud
0} Juswdinbs pue ‘[eusiew
‘Joge] papjaoud Jopenuod| o 0 |o0e9Z'vs 00'0¥6'v$ O3NW) WO|LLOZ/oMLLy Liozre/LL 0 6

‘Seaje asay) Ul paysiuy

llem payoaye jo Buyoled pue
|eAowal 8y} papnjoul siyl
"e0Le# wooy Buiig sy

1e sayoums [osuoo Bupybi)
ajod ajbuis |euoRippe oM}
PUe $0LE# Wooy 'UByIIN
e} Ul eale daud |esauab

8y} Je youms jouoo Bunyb
Aem-3a.y) |2UOIPPE BUO
iieisul pue ysiwny o} osjy
‘YO LE# JOPIIOD pue D/0LEH
WOOY 1B SaYDIIMS [O[JUOD
Bunybi| Aem-sauy; jeuonippe

OM] |lelsu] pue ysiwng SHS |weln
0} Juswdinbe pue ‘|eusiew UONRIOISDY |EOUOISIH
‘Joge| paplacid Jopenuon| o 0 |o00'509'z$ 00'85.°Z$ 033| WO LIoZ/oMLL] Liozei| O 8 00892100| "uay "way ‘UORIPPY v-8
uondussag ‘yiny|'bay [pazuoyiny | paysenbay [esnen|sdAi| ‘paddy | yiny | bey way] | "oN09foldd| uonduasag Ajioeq
sheqg jusunsnipy O¥V | Hels |uopoy 109foud
ALIMIGVLS/AONIIDI44T “TVIONVYNIL HHYOMINVHSL J193LVHLS OL MNIT
WYOJ3d NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLINIDVA ‘33L1LINNOD

48040 saljioed JalyD ‘suslio] 'O swier

S3AILMNIDY4 T00HOS 40 301440
WY C1:02:6 L1OZ/LL/LL

1102 ‘Pl Jequeoa( jo Bunssy pieog

V INGNHOV.LLY
S|00YoS JO JuBpusiuliedng JO 82UI0




630 ¢ afbiey

‘aimoruys Bupied mau ,

94} pue geT [eUOREOOA Oiny
MaU 3y} 03 sJamod apiaoid
0) J8pPJO Ul WOoOJ |BJLIOS|8
MBU B} JONJISUOD O}

Jspio ui pasinbas sem Japio
abueyo siy] ‘woou Joxoo)
s,116 Bunsixa auy ur sax0)
lieisulal pue 810)s ‘sAOWa.
0} juswdinba pue ‘|eusjew
‘loqej papirosd J0RJUCG[ 0 0 f[o0'Log’L$ 00'96£°C$ 033 WO|LL0Z/OLLLY LLoZ/Z/Li 0 vi

'9Po0 3y} jesw

O} Jepo ul O pue g 'y spiek
HNOO 0} Juadelpe Aemyjiem
paiaaod yinos Bugsixe

81 JO BpIS YUoU 8L} uo

lled psenb Buysixa ybIy 26
Bupsixe ay o} jies doy e ppe
0} Jswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge| papircid Jopenuod| 0 0 ]00'L90'9% 00'691°'9% OV] WO|LL0Z/OMLL] LLOZ/IZILL 3 el

'VE# pue d30

€# sbuipling ul psjeoco) g1
“L# PUe ‘p-Lit ‘e-L & NHV 10}
waysAs SW3 8y Joj Jamod
1BOLI0318 liejsu) pue ysiwny
0] Juswdinbs pue ‘|eusiew
‘Joqe; papirocid Joenuod| o 0 |0012l'L$ 00°608'c$ 033| WO LLoZ/OMLL] LL0Z/ZILL o} ci

‘'seale

Bujuip pasanos JoLaxa sy
0} eale Buinias woos Suulp
MBU BY} WOJ SJjEls 91aIouco
om; Bupesedss qes sjasouoo
pajeAs|o oL sAoqe aseq

uwinjoo e |jBsu) pue ysiwny SHS tweip
0} swdinba pue ‘leysiew UOHEI0ISOY |EOLIOISIH
‘Joge) papjaoud Joenuod| o 0 |oo'zer'ze 00'992'v$ O3S| WO[Lioz/oLLL] Lozl O L 0089.100| "uay "way ‘uogippy v-g
uonduosaq "yiny|'bay [pezuoyiny | paysenbay asned edAl| ‘pAddy | ‘yiny | bay | wey | oN josfoid| uopdusseqg Ajoey
sAeq Jususnipy UV | Hes |uopoy 1o9foug
ALINGYLS/AONIIOIFAT TVIONVNIA HHOMIWVAHAL J1D9ILVULS OL MNIT
WYHO43¥ NOILONYW.LSNOD ANV S3ILITIOVS ‘I3LLINNOD

1800 senyjioed JoIyD ‘susuo) "9 swier

S3LLNIOVA 1
WV ¢L:02'6 LL0Z/LLIV) ‘ : 3 100H0S 4030140 . ..q.,ssﬁﬁ(?s

LLOZ ‘¥1 Jequeoeq jo Bugesyy pieog

V INJWHOV.LLVY
Sjooyas Jo Juspusiuliedng Jo soy0




6 40 g abed

‘WY3a

Aq padinbal se yeg Buipiing
mau pue | Buipyng Bugsixe
USaMIaq pajeoo] JOPIIOD
Aygn ayy je Buidid jessye
JoMas 9 |euonippe pue
SejoyuBw Jamas Alejues
3Jyj jlejsul pue ysiung

0} juawidinba pue ‘|euslew
‘Joqej papiacid Jooenuog| 0 0 |00060°LLS 0008221 $ ¥S| 1O{ Li0Z/0L/LE| LiOCENLL 0 Ll

"sbume.p Jing-se ay}

UO UMOUS AJBjBinode Jou sem
eaJe yoj S|yl 'uoRpjowap
8y} Buunp paJaAoosip

sem Jey qe AuadieD

3y UM Yo pawey

j09)s [edmonu}s e ysjjowsp
0} Juswdinbs pue ‘jeusiew
‘ioqej papiaoud Jooeauod| 0 0 |oo0oo'vs 00°016'9$ ov| wWoliioziokiL| Lozenif 0 ot

"(qeT jeuoedoA

oiny) vz Buiping

J0O souRNUS By uyum Bulieo
papuadsns e Joj WwaisAs
Bujwely jeamonys payoads

~ueyl-juaJagip |jeisul SHS 1weln
0} Juawdinba pue ‘jeusiew UORBIOISY |EDUOISIH
‘Joqe) papjaoid Jojoejuod| 0 0 {0069L'YS$ 00°GLY'L$ 03s| wWojiiozoLiL| oz O Sl 0089L1L00| “uay "way ‘uonippy v-8
uonduosag ‘yiny| bad|pezuoyiny | paysenbay [asnen|edAL| "paddy | "yiny | bay | wey | "oNjoefoid| uondudsag Aipoey
sAeq juswysnipy o¥v | Heis |uondy 1oeloid
ALITNEVIS/AONIIOIAAT TVIONVNIL HYOMINVYHL J193LVHLS OL XN
WHO43Y NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLNI0VL ‘J31LHNNOD

8OO SONIOR JOIYD ‘SUBLOL 'S swier

. S3LLNI0Vd T00HOS 40 301440
WV 21:02:6 L102/LL/LY

1102 ‘Pl Jequisoeq jo Bupesiy pieog

V INSNHOVLLY
$|00Y9g JO Juspusjuledng JO 800




6 30 L abed

*JOPIUOD

Alnn ayy ul sauossedoe pue
Buidid mau yym aoedas pue
aulj Jomas Aejo usasalopun
Bunsixa ue sAowal 0}

osly “ve# Buipjing mau pue
L# Buipiing Bupsixe usamiaq
NUBGIOND (0141089 BAloRU]
UD99salojun ue sAowsal

0} juswdinba pue ‘leusiew
‘Joqej papiaoud Jopenuop| o 0 [00'6L56$ 00'122'S$ on NN LLOZ/IOWLL] Liozie/Lt o] 74

L#

Bupiing jo juoy} ul jsomssea
Bujuuns Aemijem Bupsixo
83 0} Jied eiqunio) jo
sAemjjem 83aIo0uod Mau oY)
u1 Bulky uoRoalp yINos/yuou
L) Ul SABM[EM 8)2I0U0D
{eUORIppE jieisul pue ysiun}
0} Juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge| papiaoud Jojoenuod] o 0 looeee'ss 00'v.€'6$ s OS{LLoC/oMLL] LioziziiL 0 512

"Bupiing ge jeuopeoop
oIy mau ayy Adnodso o)
paJinbaJ se papiacid jou sem
Jojesauab Aousbisws ay)
10} 9ojM3s seb jey; Joey) ay)
0} enp pakejap sem yojum
geT |euoneoo 0Ny Bupsixe
343 jo uopljowsp u; Aejap
ay oy eng 'vey Buipiing

1 pL# JE)s Mo e Jleipuey
pue jrespiend Asesodway

€ [[e1su) pue ysiwny SHS tweiy
0} Juswdinba pue ‘leusiew uopelIo}say (edloIsiH
‘Joqe| papiaoid Jojoenuod| 0 0 [00065'6€$ 00'¥99'6€$ 0S| Os|iioziobiLf Lozt o 8l 00892100 “"uUay “"wey ‘uonippy v-8
uonduosaqg "yiny|‘bay [pazuoyiny | peysanbay ssned(edAl| ‘pAddy | ‘yiny | bay | wey | oN ofoid| uondussaq Anpoey
sAeq jusuisnipy O¥V | Heis |uonoy 109foud
ALINIGVLS/AONIIOIA4T TVIONVYNIZ HHOMIWVAL O193LVHLS OL MNIT
WYHO43d NOILONULSNOD aNV S3ILITIOVL ‘331LINNOD

Je0W0 sepioe JeIyD 'suslo] ‘o swier

. S3ILNIOVd T00HOS 40 301440
§< N —..ONHO FPON\ N F\ F—. ..menﬂ«quucm:S.m

e

LL0Z ‘pL Jequsoa( jo Buiesyy pieog

V INJWHOVLLY
S|00Y9S Jo Juspusuliedng Jo 8OO




6 jo g abed

‘wisysAs uonepuno} s,buipiing
MBU 8} Jo Aem ayy U] sem
yoiym gl aul| pub uwnjod

e pajeso] Yyoual) uohelljuxa
PaJEacuUo pue Uassalojun
Bupsixs ue s|los ajqelns
UM Ut ||Y pue 3)eABOXD

0} Juawdinba pue ‘jeysiew

‘Joge| papiaoid Jooenuod| o 0 [00°0Z¥'62$ 00€LL'G6$ on NNJLL02/0L/L LY LLOTE/LL o) Z
SHS
1WBI }SPMYINoS
‘sBuines xey} sajes SHS 0
posjuesent syj Joj ypaid| 0 0 loossr'ieg) {00"55+'16%) HO| MO} LLOC/IOMLL] Llogie/Ll o) L 00GE9£00| Iuswsoeiday [eped s$-9

‘sgoeds aAnoadsal

JJU} Uj SUWIN|CO S13I0U00
PBIEEOUOD OM] JO AIBACISIP
Yy} 0} anp swoolyeq
paubisap-a 8y} JO} s|eusiew
pue Joge| jeuonippe apiacsd
pue /# Buipiing jo apis

}SEB8 8Y)} UO SIO0P PEIWAAO
ino} 9y} Jo} Weaq Japesy pue
SUWINIOD 919JoU0d Joddns
llelsul pue ysiwny o} os|y
*J# Buipjing ul sweaq Jo0)

Bupsixs woddns o} sbunooy
POJEIOOSSE PUB SUWN|OD
|981S OM] jjeisul pue ysiuny SHS lweiny
0} Juswdinba pue ‘|eusiew UOKRJOISaY |EoUOISIH
“Joqe| papioud J00eJU0D| 0 0 |ooi0€e'928 00°'2LE'0€$ on| NN LL0ZIOWLE| Loz O 54 00892100 "Usy ""Way 'UORIPPY v-9
uonduosssg -yiny| ‘bay [pezuoyiny | pajsenbay [esnep|edAL| ‘paddy | ‘yiny | bay | wey | "ON yooloig| uondusseg Aoey
sheq jusunsnlpy oYV | Heis |uonoy yooloud
ALINMISVLS/AONIIOIF43 TVIONVNIL MUOMINVAL J193LVHLS OL MNIT
WHO043d NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLITI0VA ‘3311INNOD

80O SeNIve JOIyD ‘SUsLOL O swier

S3ALLMIOVH TO0OHOS 40 301430
WV 21:02:6 L10C/LL/LE Y uonen S

.

1102 ‘71 Jequsoseq jo Bunssyy pieog

V AINJWHOVLLV
S|O0Y9S JO Juspusjuliedng JO 82LJ0




6 40 6 9bed

"140Z 'SZ 48qo300 ybnoay
‘UMOUNUN JO Umouy ‘stalew
lle 4o} uonesuadwoo pajels)

-3Wl pue SUOISUSIXa By

10} Sule jie pue Aue soAlem
aSIMIaUI0 pue Woy SdOan
$9sB3)a. Ajjny JO1oBIUCD
‘AiBuipsodoy ‘110z

'8Z J8qoI0Q paiep Jans)
SdOAQW 8y} ul paquossp
Aliny se syuswaJinbal

pajejad JaY10 Sapnjoul pue
1102 ST 49q000 ybnosy
‘UMOUNUN pue UMOUY
‘slojeuw |je Joj uojesuadwod
.p8ieja-swl} pue SUOISUBIXe
swWi Joj SWIeO S JOPRIUOY
3y} JO ||e SBA|0Sa

Alin} JopJo abueys siyy

"TLOZ ‘'0E dy 01 ZLOZ ‘4L

Aleruge 4 woy adoos pejejsl
pue Buipjing mau | aseyq
8y} jo uoaidwon |epueisgns
104 padinbaJ ajep sy spusixe
pue Z1LozZ ‘¢l isnbny

0} Z10Z ‘G Isnbny wouyy SHS

ajep uope|dwod jepuesqns ey ysamynos
10enuoY feuibluo sy SHS Jo

Spusixe Jopio ebueyo siyl| g Lt 00708 00°0$ dO0| 1OJLLoziobLL] Liozeitl] v € 00S€9E00] uswaoeidey |eey s-g

uopduosaq "yiny|'bay [pazuioyiny | psysanbay ssnedliadAl| '‘pAaddy | yjny bay | way | "oN yoefoid uondussaq Ayjoey

sAeq jusunsnlpy oyv #eys  juopoy yosfoig
ALIMNGVLIS/AONIIDIIET TVIONVYNIY AHOMINWVYA D193LVHLS OL MNIT
WYO43Y4 NOILONYILSNOD ANV S3LLITIOVL ‘F3LLINNOD

18010 sene JoIyD ‘suawoy 'O swier

S31LNI0VY4 TO00HOS 40 301440
WV C1:02'6 L10Z/LL/LL W sicms ino bunnd

1102 ‘vi Jeqweds( jo Bunesiy pieog

V INSWHOVLLY
S|o0YdS o Juspusiuuedng Jo 8oYO




ATTACHMENT B - 1

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 0521 Broadmoor ES

Project No.: 00168500 U.G. sewer connection
Architect: A D A Engineering Inc

EFCO:

Contractor: Bdi Construction Company

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $835,222.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE March 25, 2009
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE March 19, 2010
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE March 19, 2010
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $835,222.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE ($39,772.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE March 19, 2010
TOTAL NET CHANGE ($39,772.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE July 30, 2010
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $795,450.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IIPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % [}
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($39,772.00) -4.76 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENTB -2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 6391 Madison MS
Project No.: A0767A

Consent Agreement Sewer Connection - Study

Architect: A D A Engineering Inc

EFCO:

Contractor: Bdi Construction Company

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $1,252,834.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE March 25, 2009
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE March 19, 2010
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIQUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE March 19, 2010
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $1,252,834.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE ($59,659.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE March 19, 2010
TOTAL NET CHANGE {$59,659.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE July 30, 2010

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $1,193,175.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshcld = 0 %)

IXPE AMOUNT Rexrcentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS {$59,659.00) -4.76 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENT B -3

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 7431

Project No.: 00264300

Architect: Avart Ammann & Whitney Inc
EFCO:
Contractor: Veitia Padron Inc

Miami Palmetto SHS

Work plan renovations

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $3,269,433.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $3,269,433.00
THIS CHANGE ($61,465.00)
TOTAL NET CHANGE ($61,465.00)

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $3,207,968.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE April 18, 2007
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE March 31, 2008
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE March 31, 2008
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE March 31, 2008
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE October 18, 2007

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IIPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % [}
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($61,465.00) -1.88 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % C
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCQPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENT B -4

Project No.: 00176800

Addition, Rem.,

Architect: zZyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. : 14
Facility: 7461 Miami SHS

Ren., Historical Restoration

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $1,986,779.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($635,167.00)
_________________________ B
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $1,351,612.00

TOTAL NET CHANGE $1,540,592.00

- — — — — — - e —— e —_——— — ——

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $51,340,592.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOQUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 2013
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IXPE AMOUNT Percentadge DAYS
ERRORS $177,618.00 0.36 % 0
OMISSIONS $827,447.00 1.66 % [¢]
OWNER REQUESTS ($625,820.00) -1.26 % 0
UNFORSEEN $387,766.00 0.78 % 0
OTHER $504,129.00 1.01 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $269,452.00 0.54 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENT B -5

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 7741 Southwest Miami SHS
Project No.: 00363500 Partial Replacement of SHS
Architect: WOLFBERG/ALVAREZ & Partners

EFCO:

Contractor: Dipompeo Construction Corp

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $6,097,000.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE April 13, 2011
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE August 05, 2012
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE August 05, 2012
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $6,097,000.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 8
THIS CHANGE ($62,035.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE August 13, 2012
_________________________ 1rr—————— — T ErT T e
TOTAL NET CHANGE ($62,035.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $6,034,965.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

| IXPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % ]
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($91,455.00) -1.50 % ]
UNFORSEEN $29,420.00 0.48 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 8
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:

A—-AJE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager -

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)
E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

1-- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize
C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PAJE Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

1D-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

0OO0-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





