Office of Superintendent of Schools January 4, 2012
Board Meeting of January 18, 2012

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT:  CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:  FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board’s confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract and the action
recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1 and B-2 represents the effect these
changes will have on the individual project contract. These items are presented to the
Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on December 12, 2011. They were found to be
necessary, fair and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
errors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:
B-1 Change Order No. 15 on Project No. 001765800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $223,925.
B-2 Change Order No. 2 on Project No. 00363500, Partial
Replacement of Senior High School, Southwest Senior High
School for an additional cost of $16,208.

IC:mh

F-34

Page 1 of 1



G Jo | abed

'SOLI0SSO0E puk Jaxealq
‘aIM 'JINPUCD peapnioul

SIUL Ve 1E# Wwooy

Ul Jeyeay Jojem dUj09ie ue
0} 1amod [eoulosle peyoeds
-ueyl-juaiayip epiaoid

0} Juewdminbe pue ‘jeusyews
Joge) papincid soenuod| o 0 (00eri'ls oo'sic't$ 333 "3| 110e/9/¢1|0L0T/LL/LL 0 14

“WIo0JpEaY J0} SJUBWaIINDAI
wbiey wnwiuw

ay) yum soueldwod ut ag
o} Jepio i Suipuey 1.4 Nels
ejelpeuLIBlul J00)} 1SIl AU} Je
|ea1s Buioioyuias syt Ajpow
o1 weuwidinba pue ‘freusyew
‘1oge| papiroid sojoenuod| 0 0 |00'LSi'6$ 00°268'L1$ 33s H3a| 1L0e/9/¢1j0i0e/Li/LL 0 €

‘Buidid

elesuepuod pue ued uielp
Peiamo] B 8jepowiwodde o} §
-L# NHY Mojaq Wos |jleisulal
pue anowal oSy ‘PO LE#
wooy Je 1apesy oy} Jemo]

0} juswdinbe pue ‘jeuejew
‘soqe] pepiroad Jopenuod| o0 0 |oo9s0'e$ 00'sLL'e$ v d3] LL0g/9/eL]0t0e/LL/LL 0 4

‘Buyies oooms

pue jremiAip paysiuy jo
Buyyored pue Bunino pasinbes
sy ‘g# Buippng apis Ises
ey} Je payioeds usy) JusIaP

eale Ue e qiq 9soy e |jeisu] SHS lwein
0} juswdinbs pue ‘jensjew uoleI0)SaY {EJUOISIH
‘zoqe| papinosd sopenuod| o o |ooele'es 00'€LL'ES Fan)  u3a| riozveijoroz/Zil]l O ! 00892100} "'usy “Wwey ‘UCKIPPY 1-9
uondiasag ‘yiny|‘bed |paziioyiny | peysenbaey [esned|eadA) ‘paddy | uiny bay wayj | "ON 199i01d| uonduosaqg Ayjoey
sheq aunsnipy 51%) yels |uondy waloid
ALINGVLS/AONTIONEHAT TVIONVNIA MHOMINVYHL O1DILVHLS OL MNIT
WHOA3H NOLLONHLSNOD ANV SAILITIOVS I3LLINNOD

190yjO seuijioed Joju ‘susuo] ‘o swrep

S3ILMIOVd TOOHOS 40 301440
Wd 95:S5:¢l 2i0c/v/t

2102 ‘g1 Aenuer jo Bunesiy pieog

V INSINHOVLLY
sjooyos Jo juepusjupadng Jo 83O




G jo g abed

“WNISEUWAD

Y} J& WOoOoi Ja)00}

yuou Bunsixe ayy ul Buiso
1e)se|d papuedsns ysijowep
0} juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘;oqej pepiroid 1010BRUOD] O 0 (o0'869'c$ 00692'tv$ ov| WO| Li0e/9/2L|0L0C/LL/LL 0 8
‘swieishs Alunoes

pue uueje a1y ‘Bunuby

10} oM [eoLos|e feuonippe
‘uey UONBIIUSA Mau

' JO uonejjeisul ayj paiinbalt
osfe siyi "e# Buipung
Bunsixe ybnosyy vei Bupling
ul Baly BUIAISS UBSLOM

100}} I1SHY BY) WK} J0PLI0D
ssaibo Aousbiowo peles

-9Ji} JNOY BUO B JONNSU0D

0} juswidinba pue ‘feuejew
‘10qe] pepiroid Jojoenuody 0 0 |oo9s6'8v$ 00'289'0s$ ov]| WINO| LL0e/9/2L|0L0C/LI/LE 0 yA
“8ul| urew

Jepjuuds a1 mau oy} [eaduod
o} Jepio ui ye# buipjing

JO opIs 1sam sy} uo ojed
PaIan0d 8y} Je sjuswnoop
venuoo Jod se /-1 L Jo

nay u ,6-01 0} Buied odonis
paWEY (1ol 8HUS 9} JOMO]
o} Bujwey; jeuolippe ppe

o} Juswidinbe pue ‘feusyew
‘1oqej papiaoid Jojoenuop| 0 0 |oog69'v$ 00°€.5'S$ oan| Wo| 11og/9/eL|oloe/Li/iL 0 9

‘spiejioq

|e8ls pajjy 812410u00 P8joq
-ruy) o) abeseb Bupped

8} JO S100}) PAY} pue puodas
oy} Je spiejjog 9}810U0D

1venuos-u; eyl ebueyd SHS 1wenN
0} Juawdinbs pue ‘jeuaiew uoneIoISeY [eoHOISIH
“J0qe] papioid Jojoesuod| 0 0 |oo'ser'ss 00°265'SH$ ov| wol rozmeijorozizii] o S 00892100} “usy “wey ‘UoNPPY 1-9
uondiiosag -yiny|'bad [peziioyyny | paysenbey [esned|adAi| ‘paddy | “winy bayg | wey | "ONweloid| uonduoseg Ayjioed
sheg usunsnipy HHY yels |uonov yosloid
ALITGVLS/AONIIONIAAS TVIONVYNIL NHOMINVYHL JIDILVHLS OL NI
WHO43H NOLLONYLSNOD GNV S3LLITIDVL JILLINNOD

1800 SaNilioRS JBIYD ‘suelio] ' swrer

S3LLITIOVH TOOHOS 40 301440
Wd 95:96:¢} ¢log/v/iL

210z ‘g1 Aenuer jo Bunesy preogd

V ANJINHOVLLVY
sjooyag Jo Juspusjuuedns jo 83O




G Jo ¢ abed

*WI00) J9X00} YINos pue
100} Bupling wniseuwAB
ay) Je ge|s Alepuodas
8}210u090 painod ybnos

e uj pajejnsdesud alom

yeus siadedjs poom b X .2
POJoASQ USOSAIoUN SAOWB)
0} Juewdinbe pue ‘feusiew
‘10qe) papiroid J0l0eNUODY O 0 J]oozoe‘obs 00°9v¥'8.$ an Nn| rioz2r9/eLioroe/ii/il 0 cl

‘Rempeol paysiuy

ay} jo suoneas|e Jadoid
ayl Buimoys 1ou sbuimelp
Ing-se o} anp Aiessaoou
SeM SI] "onusAy

Ulre MS Uo Jamas Aiejues
did .8 mau sy yosjoid

0] gejs 8)819u09 ,/ e inod
o} jJuswidinbe pue ‘feusiew
‘Jjoqe| pspiroid sojoenuod| o 0 looLic'6$ 00'v¥9'0L$ on NN{ L108/9/Ct | OLOT/LH L o] L
‘pajured oq pinoys

Bale SIYI Jey) pauLIalop
SEM |} YoM 8Y) JO
uona|dwod JaYy "91eIouod
posodxe ujewal 0} seale
10} pajjeo sbBuimelsp ey |
‘vei# Buiping pue Aujioey
Bunsixs ey} usamieq ‘Buyes
pue SUWNJOD yjoq ‘shemem
PoIaA0D LInos eyl Juted

0} juswdinba pue ‘jfeusjew
‘Jogej pepnoid Jo0eNUOD| O 0 |oo6.6'e$ 00'cee'v$ 0s 0S| LiLoe/9/eL|0Loe/LI/LE 0 ol

-Jjoyenbes seb ay)

10§ YOUMS 108ULI0DSIP ulele
a1y e pue aousj Jejowned
yuey seb suedosd uvoyeb osg

B 10} ge|S 8]040ucd e apircid SHS wely
o} juewdinba pue ‘feusyew uonelo)sey [esloIsiH
‘Joqe} pepirosd ojoenuod| 0 0 |oo086'L$ 00°266'8$ oaw| wo} tiwozmeijoroe/LLLl O 6 00892100| “'uay “"wey ‘UolPpPY 1-8
uondiiosaqg -yiny|'bad [pezuoyiny | peisenbay |asneQ |edAL ‘paddy | "uyiny bey | wey | 'ON 10eloid| uonduosaq Ayjroed
sAeq jusunsnipy OHVY yeis juoiy yoeloid
ALNMGVLS/AONIIOIS43 TVIONVNIY MHOMINVHL JIDILVHLS OL NI
WHOZ34d NOILONYLSNOO ANV S3ALLITIOV *IILLHINNOD

18010 SenijIoe JelyD ‘suslo] 'O auwrer
. S31L1T1I0V4 TO0HOS 40 301440
Nd 9%:6S:cl ¢L0c/v/1

zloz ‘gl Aenuer jo Bugesy pieog
V AINJINHOVLLY

sjooy2s 10 Juspusjuledng Jo 84O



G Jo  ebed

*Surelp 100})
o} youd Jadosd au) 10} moje
0} S100}} WOOJ Ja)o0| Bunsixe
oy} Je gejs Buiddoy ej010u00
feuonippe ue pspnjoul

osje siyl "we)sAs Joojj pooMm
JO uopejjeISUl 9Y) 10} MO|IE O}
Jool wniseuwAB oy je qeis
a1210u09 Buiddo} © apinoid

0} juawidinbe pue ‘feusiew .
‘Joqe| papiroid sojoenuody 0 0 |oo'68'ecs 00'01S'v¥$ an NN| +102/9/2L}0L02/LL/LE o} 1 §

‘pagejdai g

0} pey pue pajeIoLslap aiem
sjiem wejs Bupsixe ayy eyl
PaJoA0ISIp Sem it ‘eusieyedl
Bugse g Buiping

JO gejs peAowal JOo)

1S1lj 8Y) MOjOq SHiem wials
Bunsixe om} ayj Joj Jeqal pue
©1210U09 [euopippe epiroid
0} Juawdinbe pue ‘jeusjew
‘10qe| pepiroid sjojoenuod| 0 0 |ooese'ers 00°292'v+$ on| NN} tiozrerer|oroz/iiiil o] 14!

“remdup

peJredas a4 jo Bupuwed

-a1 pue ‘rem/p jo Buipues
pue Buyoyed ‘pub pue sin
Buyiieo yeonsnooe ‘ajl Hulool
19A Jo uswedejdes papnjoul
siom peppe siyl “110e
‘1£-0¢ AInp jo pusdeom oul

JOA0 PBLIN320 GOEEH WIOOY
Ul WISHepueA Joye saysiuly
pebewep Joyem eds) SHS Iwein
o} juswidinbe pue ‘feuejew uoReI0ISoY JedloIsIH
‘soqe| papiaoad JoloeRUOD| O 0 |ooisi'es 00'922'6$ on] Nn} riozeeLjoroziill O gl 00892 100] uey “wey ‘uonppY 1-89
uopduossQg -yiny|‘bay [peziioyiny | peisenbey |esned |edAL ‘paddy | "yiny | bay | way | 'ON pealoid| uonduosaq Aypioed
sheq wauysnipy oHy | yeis [uondv waloid
ALIGVYLS/AONIIDISAE TVIONVNIE MIHOMIAWVYHL O1931VHLS OL NI
INHOA3H NOILONHLSNOD ANV S3ALLIMTIOVL ‘33LLINNOD

18010 Seloe4 JelyD ‘suslio] "o swier
SIILIOVH TOOHOS 40 301440
Nd 96:G5:¢}t ¢10c/v/|

Z10z ‘gl Arenuer jo Bupesyy preog

V INSNHOVLLY
S|00YDS 40 Juspusiuledng jo 83O




G Jo G abed

-doyg 007

pue S4dOaiN Aq paisenbe.

Se elempiey peyioads-ueyd
-JUSISMIP (IEIsul pue ysiung
0} juowdinba pue ‘feusiew
‘10qe} pepiaosd Jopeiuod| o 0 |ooeet'i$ 00'vve’L$ 0s 0S| +10e/9/2L] L10d/ea/ L 0 14

“Juswiannbal S4OAW
e 4abuoj ou st Syl ‘'SIOAN

Jad sieyoeIq HON/AL
4o} ecuemojje a9jep 0} YpaId| 0 0 [(oco009%) (00°009%) "o| Mmo| rioemser|tiozee/ll O €

‘Juswpedaq

and Aq peisenbai

se ‘Jeynb pue qind
‘Remonup ‘obeubis ‘Buidduis
“Juswiaaed jeuopippe |jeisul
0} Juswdinba pue ‘feuerew

‘Joqe) pepiroid 10j0eHUOD| O 0 [ooeseels 00°€E0'El$ us|{ 10} tioeeeL|Liozee/l| O z

‘qeT] SAloWOoINY apisul SHS
Ss}jij olne esuy} 01 Jamod ppe Jweliy 3Isemynog

0} Juswdinba pue ‘feusiew SHS o
‘toqej papiaoid J0j0eNUODE O 0 |oovev'es 00'0L6'V$ o3al wol riozreei|ozeent| O L 005£9€00| usweoe|dey felued z-9
uondusssg ‘piny|-bad [pezuoyiny | peisenbay |asneg |edA) | ‘paddy | “uiny boy | wae)y | ‘oNsloid| uonduosaqg Ajoe4

sheg jusunsnipy DHvY yeis |uondy yaloid

ALINNGVLS/AONIIOIA43 TVIONVNIL NHOMINVYHA J1D3LVHLS OL NI
INHOS3H NOILONYLSNOD GNV S3ILITIOVL ‘33L1LINNOD

190440 SelIoe JeIyD ‘suslo] D awier
. SALLITIOVA TOOHOS 40 301440
Nd 95:S5:21 ZL02/W/L

210z ‘gl Aenuer jo Bunesy pieog
V LNJINHOV.LLY Loc 81 ¥ N P

s|00yoS JO Juapusluuedns Jo O



ATTACHMENT B - 1

Project No.: 00176800

Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. : 15
Facility: 7461 Miami SHS

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 2013
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $51,564,517.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IXPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $193,880.00 0.39 % 0
OMISSIONS $900,924.00 1.81 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($625,820.00) -1.26 % 0
UNFORSEEN $517,973.00 1.04 % 0
OTHER $504,129.00 1.01 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $273,431.00 0.55 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




Y
giving our students,
the world

\? )
Lo
\°UC So

ATTACHMENT B -2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 2
Facility: 7741

Project No.: 00363500

Southwest Miami SHS

Partial Replacement of SHS

Architect: WOLFBERG/ALVAREZ & Partners
EFCO:
Contractor: Dipompeo Construction Corp

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $6,097,000.00| |CONTRACT AWARD DATE April 13, 2011
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $29,420.00| |ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE August 05, 2012
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($91,455.00) PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 8
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE ($62,035.00) PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE August 13, 2012
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $6,034,965.00| |TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE $16,208.00| {ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE August 13, 2012
TOTAL NET CHANGE ($45,827.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $6,051,173.00

IYPE
ERRORS

OMISSIONS

UNFORSEEN
OTHER

SCOPE CHANGE

HURRICANE

(Totals Including This Change Order.

OWNER REQUESTS

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1;5 %)
AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
$0.00 0.00 % 0
$3,434.00 0.06 % 0
($92,055.00) -1.51 % 0
$29,420.00 0.48 % 0
$12,252.00 0.20 % 8
$1,122.00 0.02 % 0
$0.00 0.00 % 0




GIN:

A- AJE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.

C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E- Educational Fac. Plan.

I-- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize

C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PA/E Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AOQ-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Etror
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

00-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





