Office of Superintendent of Schools April 4, 2012
Board Meeting of April 18, 2012

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes ltems for the School
Board’s confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time extensions, and
the action recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1 through B-8 represents the
effect these changes will have on the individual project contract. These items are
presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

F-34

Page 1 of 2



RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

IC:ayb

B-1

Change Order No. 2 on Project No. 00731700, Classroom
Building Addition, Bob Graham Education Center for a credit
of $6,735.

B-2 Change Order No. 1 on Project NO. 00254300, International

B-3

B-4

B-5

B-6

Studies Senior High School, S/S “LLL1” for a credit of $82,648
and a time extension of 19 days.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
00254302, Structural Upgrades, S/S “LLL1” for a credit of
$6,157 and a time extension of 57 days.

Change Order No. 2 on Project No. 00373300, New Medical
Technologies Senior High School, Medical Technologies
Senior High School - “SSS1” for an additional cost of $86,953.

Change Order No. 17 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $114,947.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
A0101501, Pull Out for Demolition and Soil Package, North
Miami Senior School for a credit of $170,000.

B-7 Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.

B-8

A0101506, Pull Out for Demolition of Old Campus, North
-Miami Senior High School for a credit of $1,819.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 3 on Project No.
00253900, New Elementary at Southside Elementary School
Site, S/S “K1” for a credit of $145,711.

Page 2 of 2



8 jo | afed

“juswuedaq SHIOM

olland se|qes (109 jo Ai1D
8y Aq pajnbai se ‘iojessush
KousBiawe sAyey

ay; Bujnies Aypn seb
punoubispun yj jo Bupyuued

0O} 8np uojsusixs swi| 6} 61 ]00'0$ 00°0$ anj 10| zioz/eere| zhoz/el v L4

unowe aduemoyie 10enuod

pesnun au} Joy upasd| © 0 cLOZ/ENL 0 )

(00°120'818) (00't20'818) 40| Mol ziozezre

Junouse
Asuabuguos 1pequoo

pasnun ayj Jo) 4paud| o 0 ZLoZ/EN o] Z

{00'885'87$) (00°855'8r$) d0] MO| zioz/eer

‘Junocwe pasjuelsend
dIND 8y) anoqe sBuies

XE) S3|es [euonippe 104 Ipain| 0 0 [43408 o] b

(00'610'9}%) (£6°810'919) ¥0| MO| zi0Z/gere

00£¥5200

lojusg

SaIpnIg Jeuopewsiu|

A-FJjS

S/S) SHS se|pnis
|euofjewajuy

19pso abuey jeujd
z-8

‘Paliejsuy

Aisnoiasud uopesydde
$50|Bjwes ay; jo nayj u)
usiuy jaysbbs yum siopluod
1004 1844 O 8Y) Jujedal

0} Juawdinbs pue ‘leusiew
‘loge| papiaoud Jooenuos| o 0

"JORIUOD Jayjoue

Japun psuwoped sem

om iyl 'sBuippng oW
pue Arejuswalg Bupsixa

8y} je aimonJisesu) pJeoq
Hews ay} 104 8doos [eou)09d
34} jo uoidjap B Joj UPBID| O 0

00°295'6% 00°£96'6% 38| 0S| zioz/ezrz] ziozisi 0 Z

(00°zoe'ZL) (62'022'68) ¥O| MOl zioziezrez| ziozisii 0 b

0041£200

uoRipPY
Buipiing woossse;s

13)uan uopeanpz
weyein qog

b-8

‘yiny | bay [ wey
Heys  |uopoy

‘pAddy
1.1

asne) ] adAy

pazuoyiny | pajsenbey
jusunsnipy

uonduossaqg ‘yiny|‘bay
sAeq

‘ON 109osd

uopduosag
199f01g

Amoey

ALITNGVLS/AONIIDI443 TVIONVNIA

HYOMIWWVAL D193LVHLS OL MNIT

WHO43¥ NOILONYMLSNOD ANV S3ILITOVS

:33LLINWNOD

18210 saniided jelyd ‘suelio) 'O swier

S3ILIMIOV4 T00HOS 40 301440

Wd 6¥:0¢:C Z1L02/64/¢€

2102 '8} fludy jo Bunieey pieog
S|00Y28 JO Juepusiuledns Jo 8010

V INSWHOV.LLY




8 jo Z abey

‘weaq

81810u00 Bunsixa ue ybnoy)
ajenauad 0} %10Mm 10Np

MBU 8L} 10} moyje O] J8pI0

ul paJinbai sem |auueyd

Y[ "JOO| puodas ayy

Uo Yeys JOJeAs|d ay) e weoq
8)810u0D Bupsixa ue poddns
0} |auueyo |99)s [einons

e |[ejsu] 03 Juswdinbs

pue ‘jeialew ‘Joge papiaosd
JoBeuepy uononsuod

00'099'9%

2.'9.9'98

038 Wo

zioz/eere

210z/9/1

00€€2€00

(pesisswioN)
SHs sa|fojouyss |
[EOIPBN MON

+SSS,
- SHS soBojouyda]
ledtpaiy

v-8

‘sbuimelp jjing-se

8y} uo Aj@1eunooe umoys Jou
HUBQIONp ‘|44 usaesaioun
ue 0} anp wa)sAs uonEpuUNo;
Bumd jesnjonas s,Buipiing
ay} Jo ubisapa. pue sapede;
Buipiing ay; jo Jousixe

ay; je sjeuajew Buieuod
-50183G8e JO AUBA0DSIP

ay} o) enp ajep uonejdwod
JOBAUOD 2Y) pUBIXa O} §| SIYL

LS

L8

00°0%

00°0%

on NN

Z10e/8ere

L102/L2/9

"Junowe aduemojie 10enuod
pasnun sy} 104 JIpRID

{00'9£0'v8)

(51°9€0'v$)

d0| MO

Ziozmeere

L102/22/9

‘Junowe
Kouabujuos jpequood
pasnun ay) 40} IpaLD

(00°€0L'1L$)

(9e'€02'18)

40| MO

cloz/ere

+402/L2/9

‘junowe paaibe
dIND 8Y) puoAaqg sbBujnes
X€)} $3[e8 |BUON|PPE 10} }|PaiD

(00°81Lp$)

(00'8iv8)

30| MO

cLoz/ete

L102/22/9

e}

20€¥5200

sopesbdn |esnjoruig

A-. FJj:

$/S) SH$ 8PS
feuojjewsyu)

18pi10 aBueyd jeujd
c-8

uondussaq

‘yiny

‘bay

pazuoyiny

pajsenbay

sAeqg

jusunsnipy

asne)|adAy

‘pAddy
oYY

‘yiny
TS

bay

uopoy

wey|

"ON 300fold

uojjduiosaq
108fold

Ajoed

ALIIGVLS/AONIIDIA43 TVIONVNIA

HYOMINVYL J1D3LVHLE OL MNIT

WHO43Y8 NOLLONYLSNOD ANV SALLIIOVA

'3ALLINNOD

Wd 6¥:0¢:C 2102/84/€

V INIWHOVLLY

Z10Z ‘8 Iudy Jo Bupesy pieog
Sj00Y2S JO JuepusuLiedng JO 8210

JBOYO SeNeS JOIuD ‘suBLOL ‘D Bwler
S3ILIIOV4 TOOHIS 40 301440




8 J0 ¢ afey

‘Wwood

dwnd a4y pue woo. 1eoujo9)s
ulew sy uj siadwep
pazuojow pue siaAnol ‘suey
isneyxa jeisu; o) Juswidinbs
pue 'leuisjew oqe; pspiroid
JaBeuepy uoponuisuoy 0 0 [00°0y8'6% 00'6EV'CLS O3W|  WO[ zioz/8zz|  zioz/or o] g

"JOOp J1xa uayoyy ey je
uoness Ind unee aly jenuew
e jleisu) o} Juawdinba

pue ‘'|leusiew ‘Joge| papiaosd
Jabeuepy uoponnsuop| ¢ 0 [00'€Z0'LS 8Y'LLO'ES 033| WO\ zioz/igzre| zhoziolL 2 4

'sainyxy Bupyb)

Bunsixs suj jo uoneyeisusal
pue Jerows. pue Buyed
Buisixa Jo jerowas ay)
pauinbay syl Buipiing ay)
noybnouy) ssopuioos ies jixe
lie ye Bumeo pajes any inoy
“OM] e spiaoud o) Juswdinba
pue ‘leusiew ‘oge| pspirocid
Jaleuep uoponisuon| o 0 ]00'08S'cES £8'6.5'e€$ OV| WO| zioz/i8zzy  zZ1oz/9/L o] £

"SUOPRABIB Yjemap)s
pesodo.d sy} sjepowwosoe

0} Jepio uj 10 Supied jsom 4888,
8y} je suopeoyipow jjeydse - SHS se|Bojouyday
wJopad o) uswdinbe (pesisawoy) 1o} pay

pue ‘jleslew ‘Joge| papiacid SHS sajbojouyos |
Jabeuep uoponnisuon| ¢ 0 [00°620't1$ Yy LeZ'eLs 030] WO| zioziger| ziozen| o 4 00EELE00 18O|PON maN p-d
uopdiosaqg ‘yiny ['bay |paziioyiny pajsanbay [asnes adAL| 'pAddy | ‘yiny [ bay wayl | ‘oN39sfoid| uopduosag Ay1oey

sAeq lusunsnfpy O¥V | Hels |uopoy 108f01d

ALINEVLS/AONIIOIA4T IVIONVNIS HYOMIWVHA O193LVNLS OL MNIN
WY0434 NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3ALLINIOVA ‘33LLINNOD

18940 senyioe JeiyD ‘suslio] ‘O ewiep

S3ILINOVL TO0HDS 40 321440
Wd 6¥:02:2 2L0Z/81/8
210z '8} |udy jo Bupeey pieog

V ANIWHOVLLY
Sj00YDS Jo Juepueluliedng Jo 8OO




- 8 Jo p abed

K418

wooy Bujaieosy j|enus)
au) je Jooy sy} uo Jued
Axoda jjeysuj 0} Juawdinbs
pue ‘|jejslew ‘Joge] paplacud
Jabeuep uoporusuod| o 0 |oo8ze'es 00'822'2% os 08| cioz/eee| croz/of 2 6

‘J0}0adsu| Jojeas|3

21818 9y} AQ paysanbal

Se WOo0J au|ydeW JOIBAS|D
8y} je sauossasoe pue
Buum “inpuod pejejoosse
Yiim S1010918p jesy |eudyippe
234y} apjaosd o} Juswdnba
pue 'feuajew 'loqe| pspjacd
JaBeuepy uoporuisuon| 0 0 |oo'zes'es 08°'166'2% ¥s 10| cLoeeere)  2iozion 2 8

*SWIO0Y JO)Jelauss)
AousbBiawsg pue dung

8114 ayl je Ajquiesse Bujpad
pajes auly JNOY-OM] M3U B JO
uofnejieisul ay) eiepowiIodde
o} sapjinn Buysixa

9)e0018J 0} Justudinbe

pue ‘|eliejew ‘soqel papiacad
tabeuepy uoponuisuod| o 0 |[00'12£'¢$ 29°'1.8'e8 Ov] WO} 2i02/822| <2Loz/iel o] L

PENELT
juswaiou) Buunp Buippng
ay) oJu| ie1em ses| Ajlepusiod
pINOD pue pajelousap

SEM HIOMIONP SIY] ‘ease
4001 MO} UIOU BY) UO PB}edo| +8SS.
s10MONp Bunsixe aaowe. |, - SHS solBojouyasy
pue ysjjowsap o} juswdinbs (pesisawon) [es|pa
pue ‘jeuaiew ‘Joqe| papiacud SHS sejfojouyoe ]

JeBeueyy uoponasuod| 0 0 |00'8L9'L$ vL8LY'LS Ov| WO| zioz/eerz] zioz/oi| o 9 00EELEOD [eo|pey MeN p-8

uonduosaq ‘yiny|'bey [paziioyny | pojsenbay |esnep|edAiy| 'paddy | ‘uyjny | bay | weyy | ‘oNioeloadl uopdiossq Ay||1oe4
sAeq jusunsnipy . ONV | Heig |uopoy 108[0.1d

ALINIGYLS/AONIIO1443 TVIONVNIL MHOMIAWWYYA D1931LVHLS OL MNIT

WHO43H NOLLONY1ISNOD OGNV S3LLITIOVA :33LLINNOD

180130 SeNIoe4 JeluD 'susuoL 'O ewier

S$31L1710Vd TO0HDS 40 30440
Wd 61:02:¢ 210Z/61/€
Z102 '8} ludy jo Bupesy pieog

V INIWHOVLLY
sjooyog 40 Juepueluliedns Jo 820




8 40 G abey

'10j0B21U0D) UolOWBQ
a1 Aq pajes.o sem jey 1oA8)
100l 3y} je jlem NWO Bupsixe

8y} 1e Bujuado dn 3201q

©l pue uopeAsd joos may
94 0} enp asnoyluay Wooy
1edjueyseyy ey Je Bujuado
100p 8y} as(es 0) uopeye;sy
MOpUIM PaYIpOW By}

idsooe o) samo) seys Buysixe
aul 1e [lemaauy e jjejsy;

pue ysjuiny o} juswdinba
pue 'leusiew 'oqge; papjaoid

JeBeuepy uoponisuon

8E'VEL'ES

on NN} ZLozezre

1

‘9jesun pawsop
sem Jsuuojsuer; Bupsixs
3yl "1amod pesisawop

Aq paoe|das sem Jauniojsuen
Bunsixa ay uaym peoejdss
8Q 0} pey saJm assy
‘PIBOQUDIIMS BB}

ulew mau sy 0) JauLiojsuel;
Jamod peajsawon

MBU By wouy ujewss

0 paubissp AjjeutBlio saum
iapasy [eouosla Bupsixs
20eyda. o) Juswdinbs

pue ‘lelisiew ‘ioqe) papiacud
Jabeuepy uofonysuo)

LSYELPLS

oN| Nn| ziozezre

L

‘eale s|y} o sbumesp
IINg-se ay) u| paynuap

Se weaq e sAey Jou pip
Adoued paysjiowsp Suysixa
8yt ‘Adoues Anus mou 8y}
Hoddns 0] weeaq sjai0u0d
MU e [lejsul o} Juswdinbe
pue ‘leusiew ‘Joge| papiacid
JoBeuepy uononisuon

26'082'18

on| NN ziozgezrz

ot

00€ELEDD

{peoisawop)
SHS saiBojouyos
|ed|pey moN

888,

~ SHS se|Bojouyos )

[esjpayy
v-8

uondissaqg

pazuoyiny

p8jsanbay

asned|edAy | ‘pAaddy

juaunsnipy

ouy

way)

‘ON 199foug

uopdiosaq
j08foig

Ajloed

ALINGVLS/AONIIOIA4T TVIONYNIA

‘HYOMIWWYL DID3LVHLS OL NI

WYO434 NOILONYLSNOD NV S31LITOVA

‘33LLINNOD

Wd 6¥:02:Z 21L02/61/¢

V INIWHOV.LLY

210z '8} 1udy o Buppesy pieog
§1004og 4o juepusjuliedns jo eolyO

1800 sennioe4 JeiyD 'susncy 'O ewier
$31L1710V4 TO0HOS 40 301440




8 jo g afey

“e# Buipling Buysixe

40 J31Ua7 BIPa JoOY
pUODaS BY} Je oMmionp yunu
wmal pue Ajddns OyAH ey
UIyIIm S80|ABP Uonenushe
puUNoS jie3sU| pue ysiwn;

0} awdinbs pue ‘jelslew
‘10qe| papjroid soenuod| o 0 |00°215'9% 00'920'L$ O3W| WO|[ cioz/ieerz| ziLozie 0 14

'$8lJ0ssed0e

pue saxoq uopoun{

inpuod ‘Bujm pejeposse e
Buipniou) ease Buuip Joopino
8y} Jo} aA0OlB JOUBIXD B} Je
smopuim Bujasas Jopsixe ay)
aAoqe suey Ay jeuopppe ppe
0} Juawdinba pue ‘jelslew
'10qe| papiaosd Joenuod| 0 0 |00'9v6'LS 00'550'8$ 033 WO| z102/8212| ZL02/LiE 0 €

‘sainyxy payoads Ajjeuibuo
ay) jo Ayoeded abeyem ay)
8sealoul 'osly ‘wn|seuwio
au 1e sainixy 1yby
feuonippe jjejsu) pue ysiwny
0} juawdinba pue ‘jeusew
‘ioge) papjaoid Joenuon| o 0 |o0ze6'9s 00'806'8$ 033 WO| zioz/iszre| ziozie o) Z

‘SBUO0SSB00. puR 819%e8Iq
'8Mm JO JusWweoeldas
pue jeaouwsal Buipnjou)
qen ABojoiatusos ay)

40 ainonaseyu pue Aippedeo
SHS |wejn

1B914)09]9 By} as€BIOU|
0} Juswdinbs pue ‘leusiew uoye.0isay [e0L0IS|H

'10ge| paproud Jopenuod| 0 0 [00'6sE's$ 00'LEp'8$ 333] w3} ziozeeR| ZLoeniz] O b D089.100| “usy "“way 'uopippy ‘§-8

uondussaq ‘yiny | 'bay [pezioyiny | pajsenbay esned|edAL| 'PAddy [ ‘uyiny | bay | wey | ‘oN 108foud| uopduoseq Ayjjoe4
sAeq jusunsnipy oMV | Heis |uopnoy 108foud

ALIMIGVLS/AONIIOIL43 TVIONVNIL ‘HYOMINVYHL J193LVHLS OL MNIN

WHO043Y4 NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3ILITIOVH ‘23LLINNOD

189110 senilioe JelyD ‘susLo] ‘D ewer

S3ILIMI0V4 TI00HOS 40 301440
Wd 6+:02'C Z2L02/61/€
102 '8} Idy Jo Bupesyy pieog

V INSWHOV.LLY
e e e e S|00Y2S JO JuBpuUBUIedng JO 8210




8 jo / abey

‘paunoyad

sem Bujjeo jeoysnooe
papuadsns ay; jo uofjjowap
UBUM DaIdAoOSIp sem

SIuL “e# Buipjing Bunsixe
18 43jUBD eIPaN J00Y PUCODS
34} je sassny) [88)S oyl yim
pajeposse |199)s jeusWeWO
Buissiw esu; pue 8jeouqe;
0] Juswdinbe pue ‘|leusiew
‘10qe; pepiro.d iopenuon

00°286'6%

00'¥90'048

onl NN

zLozsze|  ziozine 0 8

‘sbumesp
ung-se Bugsixa uo paynuapy
40 UMOUS Jou sem siuy) ‘ges

Buipping Bupsixa jo wajsAs
Hoddns jubyAxs swesq
19818 ay; Bupeinsdesus

Sem Jey) 9}a19u00

Bupsixa ay) ysjjowsap

0} juawdinbs pue ‘jeusjew
‘1oqey papiacid Jo0enuo)

00'0£6'LL$

00'920'81$

oNf NN

ZLOZ/BZZ|  ZioZIL/e 0 L

‘uopneso|

swes ay} uj jjespiend
duyjes; paubisap 10equoo
-ul 8yj jo nsyf u) enusAy
WPz MS pue jeang puz
MS 1€ |lespuey jueydwoo
1004 e jlesuy pue ysywny
0} Juswdinba pue ‘leusiew
'40ge| papjaoud Joj0enuos

00'681'1$

00°cvs'vs

o8y 08

ZL02/82Z| 21021z 0 9

‘uononnsuod bupnp

vE# Buipiing u; pajeco
Wswdinbs pus peay NMIM
mau e o) sbupiing Bupsixa
8L 108UU00 Allesodwa)

0} Juawdinbs pue ‘leusiew
'10gej papiaoid JojoeiuoD

00'180'r$

00'682'v$

o8| os

UOlIRI0ISOY {BOLOISIH

2L02/8zZ| zLoz/Liz 0 S 0089.100] "uey “wey 'uopippy

SHS [wejw

S$-8

uonduosaq

‘yiny|['bay

peziioyiny

paisenbay

sAeq

jusunsnfpy

9sne) {adAy

uojdusseq
joefoiyd

‘Winy | bay [ way | ‘oN}osfoig

HBlg |uopoy

‘pAaddy
odv

Aloed

ALITNGVY.LS/AONIIOIA43 TVIONVNIA

‘MUOMIWVYL O19ILVHLS OL MNIT

WYO043Y NOILONYLISNOD ANV S3ILITOVS

‘33LLINWOD

Wd 6¥:02:2 21L0Z/61/8

V ANIWHOV.LLY

182110 selioed JeiyD ‘suslioy ‘o swier.

S31LIN0VL4 T00HIS 40 301440

2102 '8} |l4dy jo Bunesy pieog
8100408 JO juepus)uledng J0 BOIO




g jo g afed

Junowle seduemolie Joenuod

pasnun sy} 104 Jipaid| 0 0 Hoo's98'scs) (z0'698'8¢$) 40| MO| Ziozieere| zioziii o} 4 .
unowe wbM., S/8

Aouabuguod yoequod a)1s 83 spisyinog| Jap1o abuey) jeud

pasnun ayj Joj lipaud| 0 0 {{oo'zre'ooLs) [(00'2y8'90L8) ¥O| MO| 2L02/8ZZ| 2LOZ/LL/L o} i 006€£5200 1e ‘wejg meN 8-8

SHS lwej yuoN

“JUNOLWIE SOUEMO|IR 1DB.JU0D sndweo pio| Jep10 ebueys jeuly

pesnun ay} Jojupa1d| 0 0 [(00'618'1$) (00'618'43) d0] MO Zioz/gezre] z1oz/9z/t o] L 90G10L0V| 4O owap 104inQ lind i-8
‘junowe SHS Iwej yuoN
sbexoed |jos pue| 1api0 8bBueys jeu)y

Aouabunuod pesuos
pesnun ayj Joj Ipald| 0 0 ((00°000'0418) [{00°000'02L8) ¥0|l MO| zioe/mere| zLozeLi o} 3 L0SL0LOV owep 101 INQ lind 8-8

‘sbuimesp Jnq

-Se 8Y) U0 UMOoYs Ajpjeinsoe
Buiaq jou sapynn Bunsixe

O} 8NP 12843 pIE MS 18
ajoyuew pue Buidid ebeujelp
jleuolippe jeisu| pue ysiuny
0 Juawdinba pue ‘|eusiew
'J0qe| papiaoid sopenuod| o 0 |00°98L'v% 00°219'¢$ an NN Ziog/eere|  2Loziie o] (o]

‘paubsap Ajjeuibuo
se qejs Bujisixa ayy uiim
uey) Jayies qes sy} Jepun
uru eq $exoq uopoun| pue

HNPUOD ‘alm pajeroosse ay)
pue qeis Jooy ety ybnouy
pajip 8100 3q 0} aJnbal
£8X0Q 00y |EOUIO81® MaU
syl '3g# Buipng Bunsixa
1O 100 pUCOaS By UO JBJUdD
BIDOW peleAOuUal Amau

8] 1B 88x0q JOO|} jeou0s|e

payoads-uey-1a1)o jiesy| SHS jwely
0} wawdinbe pue ‘jeusiew UONRI0)S8Y |B0lI0ISIH
'0qe| papiaosd Jojoesjuod| 0 0 [00'p0Z'i¥$ 00°202'+9$ oN{ Nn| ziozeezre| ziozniz| o 8 00892100} "usy “"wey 'uopippy s-9
uopidussaq ‘yiny|'boy [pezuoyiny | pejsanbay [esnegledAl | ‘paddy | uiny bay | wey | "oN198foid| uojduosaq Aylj1oe4
sAeq jusunsnipy oYV Hejs  juoloy 198[0.d
ALITIEVLS/AONIIOIA43 TVIONVNIL HMHOMINVYA J193.1VHLS O1 MNIT
WHO43¥ NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLITIOVS ‘J3LLINNOD

180140 SeNioed JOjyD 'suBLIOL 'O Buwler

S31L1710V4 TO0HOS 40 301440
Wd 6¥:02:2 2102/64/€
Z10Z '8l Iudy jo Bupeep pieog

V INIWHOV.LLY _ S|00Y0g JO Juspusiuledng JO BOILO




ATTACHMENTB - 4

SUMMARYOFCHANGEORDER

CHANGE ORDER NOo. : 2
Facility: 0091
Project No.: 00731700
Architect:
EFCO:

Contractor:

Bob Graham Education Center
Classroom Building Addition

Rizo Carreno & Partners Inc

Zurqui Construction Sve Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

PREVIOUS CREDITS

PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE

PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

{$91,036.00)

($21,036.00)

($97,771.00)

$5,971,329.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

May 11, 2011
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE July 31, 2012
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE July 31, 2012
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE July 31, 2012
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

IYPE

ERRORS
OMISSIONS
OWNER'REQUBSTS

UNFORSEEN

OTHER

{Totals Including This Change Order.

CHANGE CAUSR SUMMARY:
Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)
AMOUNT Pexcentage DAYS
$0.00 0.00 % 0
$0.00 0.00 % 0
($103,338.00) -1.70 & 0
$0.00 0.00 3% )]
$0.00 0.00 % 0
$5,567.00 0.09 3 0
$0.00




ATTACHMENT B - 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 7013 International Studies SHS (S/S "LLL1")
Project No.: 00254300 International Studies Senior
Architect: R. J. Heisenbottle Architects, P.A.
EFCO:
Contractor: J B Pirtle Construction Co Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $7,171,559.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE January 12, 2011
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE June 30, 2011
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION [
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE June 30, 2011
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $7,171,559.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 19
THIS CHANGE ($82,648.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE July 19, 2011

AL NET CHANGE ($82,648.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE August 19, 2011
- — — — — — T -
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $7,088,911.00

CHANGE CAUSR SUMMARY:

{Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IXPE AMOUNT Rexcentaae DAXS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % [}
OWNER REQUESTS ($82,648.00) -1.15 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 19
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 ) 0.00 % 0




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
2ARTY U CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B - 3

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 7013
Project No.: 00254302

International Studies SHS (5/s5 “LLL1”)

Structural Upgrades

Architect - R. J. Heisenbottle Architects, P.A.
EFCO:
Contractor: J B Pirtle Construction Co Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00

JTAL NET CHANGE

- — . _ _
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $2,229,671.00

($6,157.00)

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

December 15,

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Pexcentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 g V]
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 3 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($6,157.00) -0.28 3 1]
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 3 57
OTHER $0.00 0.00 3 p
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 3 0
HURRICANE $0.00




ATTACHMENT B -4

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO.

Facility: 7040

Architect:

EFCO:

Project No.: 00373300

Zyscovich Inc

Contractor: Betancourt Castellon Assoc Inc

Medical Technologies SHS - 'SSS1°

New Medical Technologies SHS (Homestead)

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

$9,303,705.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE March 09, 2011
—

SUBSTANTIAI, COMPLETION DATE

October 28, 2011

$9,370,658.00

TXRE

ERRORS

'OMISSIONS

OWNER REQUESTS

UNFORSEEN

(Totals Including This Change Order.

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)
AMOUNT Rexcentage DAYS
$0.00 0.00 % [+
$67,121.00 0.72 % 0
($20,000.00) -0.21 % 0
$14,682.00 0.16 % 0
$2,922.00 0.03 % 0
$2,228.00 0.02 % [}
$0.00




ATTACHMENTB -5

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 17

Facility: 7461 Miami SHS

Project No.: 00176800

Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration

Architect : 2Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil g Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation
CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14,
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18,
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION

PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18,
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE

ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18,

[g?J. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $51,976,318.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order.

OWNER REQUESTS
UNFORSEEN
OTHER

SCOPE CHANGE

HURRICANE

Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IXPE AMOUNT
ERRORS $202,235.00
OMISSIONS $1,049,472.00

($625,820.00)
$752,509.00
$504,129.00
$293,793.00

$0.00

(=4
.

-y
(=3
o0
[~]

'
-
.

N
(]
o\
o

-
=
=
o
(=]




ATTACHMENTB - 6

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAIL, CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 7591

Project No.: A0101501

North Miami SHS

Pull Out for demo and soil package

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO:
Contractor: Suffolk Construction Company

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $2,199,018.00

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

$2,029,018.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE August 11, 2007
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE August 11, 2007

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE September 03, 2007

IXPE

ERRORS
OMISSIONS
OWNER REQUESTS
UNFORSEEN
OTHER

SCOPE CHANGE

HURRICANE

(Totals Including This Change Order.

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)
AMOUNT Pexcentage DAYS
$0.00 0.00 % 0
$0.00 0.00 % (1]
{($170,000.00) -7.73 % 0
$0.00 0.00 % 4]
$0.00 0.00 % 0
$0.00 0.00 % o
$0.00 0.00 % 0




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENTB -7

FINAI, CHANGE ORDER NO.
Facility: 7591
Project No.: AC101506
Architect:
EFCO:

Contractor:

Zyscovich Inc

1

North Miami SHS

Pull Out for demo of old campus

State Contracting & Engineering Corp

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

E§&J. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

$649,400.00

$647,581.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

June 15, 2011
December 12, 2011
0

December 12, 2011
0

December 12, 2011
December 12, 2011

IYPE

ERRORS
OMISSIONS
OWNER REQUESTS
UNFORSEEN
OTHER

SCOPE CHANGE

HURRICANE

{Totals Including This Change Order.

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)
AMOUNT Pexcentage DAYS
$0.00 0.00 % /]
$0.00 0.00 % 0
($1,819.00) -0.28 3 0
$0.00 0.00 % 0
$0.00 0.00 % 0
$0.00 0.00 3 0
$0.00 0.00 % [




ATTACHMENTB -8

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 3

Facility: 0206 S/S "Ki®

Project No.: 00253900 New Elem. at Southside ES site
Architect: WOLFBERG/ALVAREZ & Partnexs

EFCO: Bermello & Associates Inc

Contractor: Coastal Construction Company

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $16,170,000.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE July 15, 2008
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE March 27, 2010
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($2,123.00) PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 122
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE ($2,123.00) PREVIOUS ADJUsTED COMPLETION DATE July 27, 2010
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $16,167,877.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE ]
THIS CHANGE {$145,711.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE July 27, 2010

JTAL NET CHANGE ($147,834.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE July 27, 2010
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $16,022,166.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

XXEE AMOUNT. Pexrcentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($147,834.00) -0.91 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 122
HURRI1CANE 50.00




LEGEND:

A-AE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.

C~— Contractor

CM-— Construction Manager

D- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services {Group)

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A— Approve
C— Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize
C/A~ Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER- PA/E Error

HC- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO- Construction Manager Omission
CR- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR- Design Builder Request

EEE- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO-- Owner Omission

OR- Owner Request

RA- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR~ State/Local/City Requirement
UC- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP— Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





