Office of Superintendent of Schools May 1, 2012
Board Meeting of May 16, 2012

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes ltems for the School
Board’s confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, and the action
recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1 through B-7 represents the effect these
changes will have on the individual project contract. These items are presented to the
Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on April 3, 2012. They were found to be necessary,
fair and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
errors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this schools system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

Page 1 of 2



RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

IC:ayb

B-1

B-2

B-3.

B-4.

B-5.

B-6.

B-7

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 2 on Project No.
00446100, HVAC Replacement, Campbell Drive Middle
School for a credit of $85,044.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
00467300, New Cafeteria, PE Shelter, Courts and Playfield,
Leewood K-8 Center for an additional cost of $7,601.

Change Order No. 3 on Project No. 00373300, New Medical
Technologies Senior High School, Medical Technologies
Senior High School - “SSS1” for an additional cost of $26,177.

Change Order No. 18 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $152,330.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
A01085, Renovation, Miami Springs SHS for a credit of
$42,392.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No..
00170001, Pull Out for Environmental Remedial Site Work,
Spanish Lake Elementary School for a credit of $881,528.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.

00408900, K-8 Conversion, Vineland K-8 Center for a credit
of $524,396.

Page 2 of 2



¥ Jo | abey

'SABMBAND |ie je
sdwes dedipuey apiaoid pue
13jdwad jooyos ayj punoie +SSS.
syjemapis Bupsixa aoe|dal - §HS saifojouyss)
1o pue Jiedal 0 juswdinba {pesjsawon) {estpainl
pue ‘jeusjew ‘loqe| papiaold SHS sabojouysa
Jabeuep uonoruisuod| 0 0 |00'LL1'92% 00'829'82$ oS 0S| ciog/ee/e| cLoe/iL/t 0 l 00€€.€£00 |eoipay MON €-9
‘junowe
Aouabuiuod joenuod
pasnun ayj o} Jpaid| O o |(oo'sozs) (95°202%) dO| MO| zioziLze| ziozewz| O z
‘UOISUA)X3 UlBL Jajem
disyo ayj Jo uone|eIsuUl
ay} yum pajejoosse
saouapisal Buiysixa
0} sbn|d pue no pajeidwod
juswypedsq Jamag pue
13)epA BpEQ-IWIE] N J8Ye ABM :
40 1yBu 21gnd 30 uojjeI0}Sa. ua)d
aje1dwod o} Juswidinbs spiayheld 8y poomaon]
pue ‘[euajew '10qe| papiacid pue sUNoD ‘18)jeysg| J1epiQ abuey) jeuty
sabeuep uoponssuod) 0 0 |oo608'L$ 00'608'L$ ¥8] LO} Zi0g/izie| 2loTeELe 2 L 00£/9P00| 3d 'eudldjRD MON ¢-€
“junoute asuemole
pasnun ayl Joj Jpald| 0O 0 [{ooize'Le) (0o'1ze'ts) HO| MO] Z2Loe/Lzel  2Log/o/l o] Z
‘junowe S aALQ jeqdwe)
Aouabuiuod JoeLu0d jswaselday | 1epio abueys jeuld
pesnun 8y} Joj ypaid| O 0 {(ooczz'ess) (0o'eez'ess) d3O| MO} cloz/iere| ZLoe/sit o] 1 00L9v¥00 OVAH NHY dXY -89
uondussaq ‘yny|‘bay |pazuoyny | pajsanbay [asnenfadAy| 'paddy | ‘uiny | bay | wsay [ roNjoefoid| uonduosaq Aypoed
sheqg juaunsnipy OdY | Heis |uondy j09foud

ALITNEVLS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVNIA

HIOMANYYL O1931VHLS OL MNIM

WHO43d NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3ILNIOV4

F3LLINNOD

19010 sanve4 J21yD 'suallo] ‘o) awiep

S3IL1710Vd TOOHOS 40 301440

Wd L1:82:€ ZLoc/sly

Z10Z ‘91 Ae jo Bunasiy pieog
S|00yog 40 Juapuajuadng J0 32WO

V AINSWHOVLLY




¥ jo g abed

‘aoue)dwod apod

Yiim 101U0D U 99 0} pUnoj o
Buipjing j0 13W00 jSBaYINoS .
3U) 1B Jje}s 9)840U0d JOUBIXD
Bunsixa ue JO UOONISUODDS
pue [eAowas auy} si

papnioul 0S|y ‘pidy "3'd U3
JO BpIS }saMm aY) Lo SaYdUBH
uoljel}|§-Xa JoeiL00-

uy ayj o) Ino Buipes) WajsAs
abeuresp wioys punoibispun
meu e o) g# Bupling

JO 9PIS UINOS 3U) je siopes)
1alemules ay} woy abieyssip
abeuiesp UL0}S Mmofje

0} SUOHO2UUGD pajeloosSSe
pue Buidid abeureip
|euoiippe ||ejsul pue ysiuinj
0} juswdinbs pue jeusjetd
‘ioqe| apiaoid o} Jopoenuod| 0 0 |oovsL'ios 00'051'L9% 030| WO| ciozeere]| Ziogit/e A4 €

‘S|aAa| uoheuiwny
paiinbal ayj apiaod

0} Jajuad eipay auje

BUIM PBJBIDOSSE pUe JINPUod
sayopms ‘sainixy Bunybi
[euonippe ||ejsul pue ysiuwinj
o} wawdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joqe| papiacid Jopenuodl 0 0 |ooeLz'ees 00°/9L°v$ 033| WO| ciozeee| cLogiee o] Z

‘qe Ajuadied

2y Buiyim uojedo] suo

W01} UOBNG UMOPINYS Jdjsew
AouaBiawa ay) Aq umop

InNys synoLd ayy buipesal

Jo ojqeded siojoejuod jaued
1e011309(9 Yjim Buoje youms

Aoy & ||BySul pue ysiwng SHS lweiy
0) Juawdinba pue ‘|euajeLl uoljeI0)Say |BoLOlSIH
‘Joqe| papiaoid sojpeiued| 0 0 Joozii'es 00'6L2'L 1% 033 Wo| ziozeze| zioereig] O L 00892100 “usy “'Way ‘uonippY v-8
uonduosaq ‘yiny|'bay |pazuoyny | pajsanbay |asned|edA) ‘paddy | ‘ysny | bay | way | ‘oN3oafoid| uondudsag Ajpoey
sheq Jusunsnipy oyyY | yes |uondy yoofoid
ALITIEVYLS/IAONZIOI443 TVIONVNIL IMMOMIN VYL 21931VHLS OL MNIT
WHO0434 NOILONYLSNOD ANV S31LITIOV4 ‘33 1L1INNOD

1300 sanloed J21YyD ‘suauo] ‘o swier

$3111110Vd TO0HOS 40 301440
Wd 1 1:82'¢ 210Z/S/b

210Z ‘91 e jo Bunesy pieog

v LINSWHOVLLY
sjooyoS Jo JuspuauLiadng Jo adYO




¥ j0 ¢ abed

‘junowe
Aouabunuod JoeJjucd
pasnun ay} 10 ipaiD

(00'005'€8ES)

(00005'e8ES)

40} MO

cLoz/8z/e

o00Z/ve/8 )

10004100

SIOM BYIS {BIpaWaI
|ejUBLILONAUS
10} 110 Jind

{ooyos Aiejuawa|g
aye ysjuedsg
1ap16 abuey) jeuly
9-8

‘A0 s Asulony

pieog jooyog ay) Aq
papuswwosal sajped ay) Aq
SWwiie| Jo uonn|osal uoljebiy)|
-aud e sy sy ‘sobewep
pajepinbi| io} ¥paid

(00°000'52$)

(0o'000'sZ$)

40| MO

cLog/8e/e

LLoz/eel o]

‘uonaidos sy yound
POpUJXD 10} SBDIAIBS TNy
{BUOIIPPE 10} PIEOG |004DS
ayj asinguiial o} IpalD

(00'090'+$)

(00°090'+8)

d0| MO

zLoe/eee

LLog/eret 0

'SW00) 3881
100} punoib uy pajs|dwod
jousyom aij Joj ypald

(0o0'626'L$)

(00'926°1$)

40| MO

cioz/eie

Lo/ o]

‘Junowe
Aouabuiuos joeljuoo
pasnun ay} 404 ypasd

(oo'eov'LLg)

(00'€0P'L1L$)

d30f MO

ZLoz/8e/e

LL0Z/Z/TL 0

G80L0V

uoleAOUSY

SHS sBunds jweiy
13p10 aBuey) jeusy
g-8

‘1OW pajeioosse
pue Buiaed jjeydse ¢g adA}
Mal Jo , L jO uolejjBeISUI 3y}

pUB 9SEQ D041 MBU JO
.8 ‘opeibagns Buisixa ay) jo
uoljezl|Iqels ‘aseq yo0aLLy
Bunsixs ayj jo |esodsip

pue |[eaowsas ‘jeydse
Bunsixa ayj Jo jesodsip pue
|eAOWAL 8Y) pasinbal siy .
'BNUBAY YIGZ MS JO 2pIS
1som ay) Buoje seale Bupued
|ofjeted ayj je peol jo spiek
aienbs ggg 1on.3sU00as Ajny
0} Juawdinbae pue ‘|eusjew
‘10qef paplaoid Jojoeljuo))

00'98.'6v$

00482'148

ys 10

cLoc/eere

cLoziLie e}

0089100

UOlel0}SaY |BOLIO)SIH
Uy WY ‘UOHIPPY

SHS eI
v-8

uonduossaq

‘yiny |'bay

pazuoyiny

pajsanbay

sfeq

juaunsnipy

asned |adA ]

‘paddy
odY

‘yiny | bay
yels  |uonoy

way|

‘OoN 3199foud

uonduasaq
jo8foud

Ayioe4

ALINIEYLS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVNIL

HYOMIWVYAHL D103 LVULS OL MNIN

WHJO043H NOILONAULSNOD ANV S3ILINIOVL

‘33LLINNOD

Wd L1:82:¢ Z2L0c/s/P

VY LNSWHOVLLY

2102 ‘91 Ae|y Jo Bunesy pieog
sjooyos §0 Juspudsuadng Jo 80O

19240 senifIoe Ja1YD ‘sualo] ‘o) awlep
$3111NI0V4 TO0HOS 40 301440




 jo ¢ abed

‘jnowe 133ud) 8+ PUBBUIA

Aousbupuod joenuod 18plo abueyd jeury

pasnun ay) 1o} Jpaid| 0 0 loooee'vess) |(GLceE'vTss) ¥Ol MO| zioziize] ciozewe] O ) 00680F00 UOISIBAUOD §-) L-9

Jooyos Aiejudws|a

Nom ays [eipaual a)e" ysjueds

‘JUNOUIR 2OUBMO)||B JOBIILOD jejuswuoliAuat JapIO 2Bueys jeuld

pasnun au} Joj ypasd| 0 0 [(oo'szo'sere)  [(00°820'86Y$) d0| Mmo| ziozeee| soozwzie]l O z 1000100 104 3n0 jind 9-g

uondussaq “uiny|'bay |pazuowpny | pajsenbay |asneg|adA) | ‘paddy | "yany | boy | way | roN3oefoid| uondusseq Ajpoey
sheq yusunsnipy oYy | HeIs |[uonoy yoafoid

ALNIAVLS/IAONAIDI443 TVIONVYNIA IMYOMIW YL O193LVHLS OL MNIN

WHO43Y NOLLONYLSNOD ANY S3ILITIOVL ‘F31LLINNOD

19010 SanijIoR JBIYD ‘SUaLI0] 'O swiepr

- $311L110V4 TOO0HOS 40 301440
Wd 11:82:€ Z10Z/S/Y
Z10Z ‘91 Aew jo Bupsay pleog

Vv ANJWHOVYLLY
$j00Y0g 40 Juapuajuladng Jo WO




Qiving our students,
the world
A,
(/5( 0\5’

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENTB - 1

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

€ seHC
FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
Facility: 6061 Campbell Drive MS
Project No.: 00446100 RXR AHU HVAC Replacement
Architect: Elements Architects
EFCO:
Contractor: Veitia Padron Inc
CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $1,563,340.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE June 16, 2010
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE August 12, 2011
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 90
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOQUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 10, 2011
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $1,563,340.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE ($85,044.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 10, 2011
ht o e T T T T T T s s s s S D T T DFTF ATTER THIS CHANGE  November 10, 2011
ﬁLL NET CHANGE ($85,044.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE August 25, 2011

$1,478,296.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

IYPE

ERRORS
OMISSIONS
OWNER REQUESTS
UNFORSEEN
OTHER

SCOPE CHANGE

HURRICANE

(Totals Including This Change Order.

Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)
AMOUNT Percentage
$0.00 0.00 %
$0.00 0.00 %
($85,044.00) -5.44 %
$0.00 0.00 %
$0.00 0.00 %
$0.00 0.00 %

$0.00 0.




ATTACHMENTB - 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 2881

Project No.: 00467300

Leewood K-8 Center

New Cafeteria,

Architect: Spillis Candela & Partners Inc
EFCO:
Contractor: J B Pirtle Construction Co Inc

PE Shelter, Courts and Playfields

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $3,985,334.00
PREVIQUS EXTRAS $0.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS 50.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00
PREVIOQUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $3;985,334 00
THIS CHANGE $7,601.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE $7,601.00

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $3,992,935.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE November 20, 2007
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE January 20, 2009
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE January 20, 2009
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE January 20, 7 ™9
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE December 10, . «)

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Exrrors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Pexcentade DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % ]
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($208.00) -0.01 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $7,809.00 0.20 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENTB -3

CHANGE ORDER
Facility:

Project No.:

NO. : 3
7040 Medical Technologies SHS - 'SSS1°
00373300 New Medical Technologies SHS (Homestead)

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $9,396,835.00

Architect: Zyscovich Inc

EFCO:

Contractor: Betancourt Castellon Assoc Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $9,303,705.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE March 09, 2011
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $86,953.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE October 20, 2011
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($20,000.00) PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $66,953.00 PREVIQUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE October 20, 2011
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $9,370,658.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
TH;S CHANGE $26,177.00 ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE October 20, 2011
}AL NET CHANGE $93,130.00 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE October 28, 2011

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

HURRICANE

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)
| IXPE AMOUNT Pexcentage
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 %
OMISSIONS $67,121.00 0.72 %
OWNER REQUESTS ($20,000.00) -0.21 %
UNFORSEEN $14,682.00 0.16 %
OTHER $2,922.00 0.03 %
SCOPE CHANGE $28,405.00 0.31 %

$0.00 0.00 %




ATTACHMENTB -4

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 18

Facility: 7461 Miami SHS

Project No.: 00176800

Addition, Rem.,

Ren., Historical Restoration

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation
CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS $2,811,485.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($635,167.00)
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $2,176,318.00

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $52,128,648.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE A2

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IXPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $202,235.00 0.41 % 0
OMISSIONS $1,152,016.00 2.31 % V]
OWNER REQUESTS ($625,820.00) -1.26 % 0
UNFORSEEN $752,509.00 1.51 % 0
OTHER $553,915.00 1.11 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $293,793.00 0.59 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




giving our studdents
Ihe workd
L <

X& =)
S¢ s

SUM

MARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B -5

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO.
Facility: 7511
Project No.: A01085

Architect:

EFCO:

Contractor:

1

Miami Springs :SHS

Renovation

Brown & Brown Architects

Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc

Jasco Construction Company Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

IYPE

ERRORS
OMISSIONS
OWNER REQUESTS
UNFORSEEN
OTHER

SCOPE CHANGE

HURRICANE

(Totals Including This Change Order.

$5,993,277.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE November 20, 2007
$0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE July 20, 2009
$0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
$0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE July 20, 2009
$5,993,277.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
($42,392.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE July 20, 2009
($42,392.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE August 19, 2009
$5,950,885.00
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)
AMOUNT Pexrcentage DAYS
$0.00 0.00 % 0
$0.00 0.00 % 0
($42,392.00) -0.71 % 0
$0.00 0.00 % 0
$0.00 0.00 % 0
$0.00 0.00 % ¢}
30.00




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENTB -6

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 2191

Project No.: 00170001

Spanish Lake Elementary School

Pull out for environmental remedial site work

Architect: Silva Architects
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Jasco Construction Company Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $8,054,000.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $7,172,472.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE February 15, 2006

TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE July 18, ~ 3
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE May 22, . .o

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order.

Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

HURRICANE

IIPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($881,528.00) -10.95 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % o

$0.00




giving our students
Ihe wodd
b\ < )
N N
Qtsmﬁp

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENTB -7

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 5671 Vineland K-8 Center

Project No.: 00408900 K-8 Conversion

Architect: Spillis Candela & Partners Inc
EFCO:
Contractor: J B Pirtle Construction Co Inc

ORIGINAL

THIS CHANGE

PAL NET CHANGE

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
CONTRACT PRICE $8,528,974.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE November 20, 2007
EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 20, 2008
CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION ]
APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 20, 2008
APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $8,528,974.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
($524,396.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 20, 2008
($524,396.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE October 29, 2008
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $8,004,578.00
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)
IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % [
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 & 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($524,396.00) -6.15 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % [¢}




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:

A-—-AJE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.

C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E- Educational Fac. Plan.

1-- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize

C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:

ER-- PAJE Error

HC-- Hurricane

OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other

OW-- Owner Request
SC- Scope Change

UN-- Unforeseen

CAUSE:

AE-- Architectural Error

AO-- Architectural Omission

CC-- Criteria Change

CD- Contractor Default

CE-- Contractor Error

CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error

CME- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request

DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error

DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

0O-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR- Utility Requirement



