Office of Superintendent of Schools | July 2, 2012
Board Meeting of July 18, 2012

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes Items for the School
Board’s confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract and the action
recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1 through B-6 represents the effect these
changes will have on the individual project contract. These items are presented to the
Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on July 11, 2012. They were found to be necessary,
fair and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
errors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

Page 1 of 2



RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

C:ayb

B-1

B-2

B-4

B-5

B-6

Change Order No. 3 on Project No. 00731700, Classroom
Building Addition, Bob Graham Education Center for an
additional cost of $25,186.

Change Order No. 5 on Project No. 00373300, New Medical
Technologies Senior High School (Homestead), Medical
Technologies Senior High School — “SSS1” for an additional
cost of $6,410.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
00264303, Pull Out; Phase II; Unit Vents, Paint, Miami
Palmetto Senior High School for a credit of $27,185.

Final Change Order, Change Order No. 2 on Project No.
00264300, Work Plan Renovations, Miami Palmetto Semor
High School for a credit of $6,155.

Change Order No. 20 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $139,966.

Change Order No. 4 on Project No. 00363500, Partial

Replacement of Senior High School, Southwest Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $13,310.

Page 2 of 2



L 4o | abed
SHS
ojawied (wejp
‘souemoje suofieaoual] tepio abBueyg jeu)y
1oRJUOO pasnun Joj upaid| ¢ 0 |[(oo'ssi'o) (00'851'9$) d40] MO| ziozree| tiozizzie|l o ! 00£+9200 uerd oM -8
"80UBMO||R 10BAU0D )
pasnun ay; Joy ypasd| o 0_J(00'16s'z19)  |(00'L6S'2HS) 40 MO| ziozisel 1iozizeie|l o 4
SHS
‘Junowe OpILIOD opauled jwej
Aousbuguos 1pequos Ut Jured ‘sjuaA yun| Jepio aBueyy jeury
pasnun ay; Joj 3ipasd| o 0 looves'vig) (006571 $) 40] MO| ziozem) Liozizzie 0 4 £0E¥9200 ‘Il 8sBYd JnO Ind €-4
"sbuime.p pasiaal s esuibug
jeinioniig ay; Jad se Jomoy
11BlS M3U 8y} 0} sjusuodwod 1588,
jeimonyis jeuopippe - SHS s91Bojouyosy
apiacid 0y Juswidinbas (pesisawon) {ed)pa
pue ‘leusiew Joqe papiaosd SHS se|bojouysa
+aBeue uogonisuon| o 0 |000iLY'9s P vir9% 03s| WoO| =ziozsie|l ziozios o] X 00€€L£00 |BOIPOIN MON Ca8
‘Buipiing mau sy
101500 8j0A0 8y 8y} o} {ujeb
jeay ss9)) sbuiaes ABisus ue
apiaoud [im sselb mau oy
"SMODUIM JOLIBIXD MBU J\)) Je
sse|b payoads uey; Jusiayp
B MBIABI 0] T/Y 8Y) J0J WpauD| 0 0 |(00'000'2%) {00°000'23) d0} Mo} ziozml ziozwerzl o [4
“Aupoey sy Joy i
lujed touaixe payoads ey)
J0 nay uy Buipiing G-y Bunsixa
J0 Jouaxe o} Bupeos juied
Buyoo.idiaiem juaueuusd
ubiy e Aidde pue Buiping
lenpow Jousixa Bupsixa i9)us) uojjesnpy
ay) 0} ,Je0oxa |, mau e Aidde weyels qog
0} Juswdinba pue '|eusiew uonippy
ioqe| papiroid Jopoequon| o 0 |00°98L°22% 09'6L£'62$ 40 MO| ziozeml zioawvez 0 b 0041€200{ Buiping woausse;n [
uopduosaq ‘uyiny| ‘bay [pazuoyiny pajsanbay [asnes|adA) [ 'paddy ‘yiny | bay | weay | -oN joefosd uopdposag Anoe4
sheg jusunsnipy O¥V | Hels [uopoy 198f0ud

ALNIGVLS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVNIA

HYOMINVYA J193LVILS OL MNIT

NYO0434 NOLLONYNLSNOD aNV S3ILITIOVH

‘33LLINNOD

WY $2:65:6 Z10Z/E/L

V INIWHOVLLY

1821J0 selyjioe JeIyD ‘suelo] ‘5 swiep
S3111MIOV4 T00HDS 40 301440

210z '8} Ainr jo Bupesyy pieog
S|00y2g JO Juspusjuledng 0 8oy

\\,/




130 Z abed

'sasodind Ajajes 10} pasinbas
Se qen |eUolEdoA oy

Mau sy} je Aisuiyoew punose
Buidins Ayejes o0y ed

0} Juswdinba pue 'jeusiew
‘Joge| papiroid JO10ENUOD

00'€EL'LS

00'vPY'LS

ov

NO

cLozrsio| zrozisely o] L4

‘theauaq ssed 0}
WNISBUWAB ay) Jof }Jomonp
DVAH Mau 1o} mojle

0} 83210u00 pue Bupdap
|e1ow ‘j@ays Buloiojuies
paanbai juswaoe|day
‘paysiiowap aq 0} painuap
sem Buipuey Jiels siyt
*xauue JojjIyo Jool puodas
ay) 1e Bupue) Je)s e aoe|dal
o} juawdinba pue ‘|eusies
‘10q€e] papiacid 0)0BIU0D

00'GEG'ES

00'ZLS'¥$

038

WO

2L0z/s/9| cloc/seiy 0 £

VE#

Buipiing ul swoossseo owsQ
20UBI0S PUE SQBT BOUBINS
ay) u) sjauiged sse|b Ajajes
10} sajoe}daal |eouIos|a
sibuis pajeoipap ube fieisut
0} juawdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘10qe] papiro.d 1010 nuo)

00'509'2$

00°95¥'S$

033

WO

~2L0Z/5/9) TlLoT/STiY o] [4

"VE# Buipiing uluiim 61.2E#
Wwooy |edjueydai Ul V6

-Z# NHV O} pue gLZe# ooy
|eOINBYOB N Ul 8-2# NHY

o} Buidid ajesuapuod ppe

0} juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘10Qe| POpPIADID JOIDBIIUOD

00'806'L$

00988°L$

O3an

WO

cLoe/sel eLosely ) 4

SHS fwelin
UONRIOISOY (EDLOISIH
0089.100] "uay “"way ‘uopippy s-g

uonduosseq

‘yiny

‘bay

pazuoyny

pajsanbay

sAeq

jusunsnipy

asnen

adA)

‘paddy | ‘yiny | bay | way | ‘ONoofoid] uonduosseq Aoed

oYV Helg  |uondy

ysfoid

ALITIGV.LS/AONIIDI443 TVIONVNIL

MUOMANYUA D1D3LVHELS OL NI

WYO-434 NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLITIDVH ‘33LLINNOD

WY $2:G5:6 210¢/E/L

V INJWHOV.LLY

18010 selioe4 Jely) ‘susuo] ‘o swier

S31L1NI0V4 TO0HIS 40 301440

zZ1oz '8l Ainr jo Buneey pseogq
s]00Y2S JO Juepusiuuedng Jo 820




1 jo ¢ afeyd

"4OM JOU pjnom

s10)08(04d pajunow-buyao
e jey) seale u| ojpne pue
AL ‘eep ‘Jamod Buneoojes
papnjoul Yoiym suoeao)
pleoquewsg unoy Aypotu

03 Juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘10qe| papiacid Joenuod| 0 0 |00°29¢'s$ 00'ver'es 033f WO| zioz/se] ziozisziy 0 A

‘eale ay) Jnoybnouy; saysiuy
pue suojEdIIpOW [einons
papnioul SIYyl ‘Smopum
19501 MaU oM yum Yiooq
1301 Bunsixe sy) Aypow pue
MODUIM 13013 B yiim 800
S181iNseal| mau e Jonnsuod
0} Juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge| papircid Jopoesuon| o 0 |ooeLL'lEs 00'v0v'LES Ov| WO| zioz/sie| ziozsey 0 9

‘Jaumo

Buipiing sy} Aq papiacid
Bujaq se suoneoywads
18foid 8y UM pajedlpul
sem jey) p# Buipiing

Ul Y] Juswiniisyy [earsnw ayy
18 U21IMS 103UU0DSIP 9|qeX00)|

pasny e |lejsu) pue ysjuin} SHS weipy
0} juawdinba pue ‘|eusiew uojjelolsey (ea10)sIH
‘10qe| papiroid Jopenuog| 0 {008Z0't$ 00°109'L$ 033] Wo] ziozsm| ziozezy| o g 00892100| “usy “way ‘uonippy -8
uonduossaqg ‘yiny|‘bay|[pazuoyiny | peysenbay asnedledA] | '‘paddy | yiny bay | we) | ‘oNjoefoid| uopduosaeg Kpoey
sfeq jusunsnipy OMV | Heig |uopoy 03foid
ALITNEGVLS/AONIIOIA4T TIVIONVNIL HHOMINVYA OI1DILVHLS OL MNII
NY0438 NOILONYLSNOD GNV S3LLITIOVH -3ALLINNOD

1820 senljioe J8IyD ‘suslo] ‘o) swier

S31LMOVL TO00HOS 40 301440
WY ¥2:66:6 2102/€/.
210z '8l Ainp jo Bunee pieog

v INIWHOV LLY $|00Y2S Jo Juepusjuiiedns Jo eo0O




1 jo p abed -

“181e00] AYfipn

Aued pay) Juspuadapul ue
Aq pejeoo} )l sem Jou sying
-se Ajl) Bupsixs uo umoys
10U SBM BU|} 19)1em ay |
‘BNUBAY UIGZ MS pue j9ang
PIE MS 40 18U400 ay] je ulew
Jojem Bupsixa sy} woy auy|
youeiq paewun ue Jedal
o} Juawdinbs pue ‘jensiew
‘Joge] pepiaoid Jopenuod| 0 0 00€9Z'z$ 00'115'2$ on| NN Zioz/sey zeoeisely 0 b

‘i

Buipiing ui wooy pueg sy}
je Sax0q JOOY |ed11}03}9 J00Y)
-ay3-ybnouiy; Buyeisu) Jou 1o}
upauo e papiacid Jopenuod| 0 0 |[{oozer's) (00°zet'6%) os| os| ziozisel ziozsziv| O oL

‘19al}g pIg MS Buoje saan
Bunsixa suju 104 uopoalaud
a2l pue sgniys |euoyjippe
lielsui pue apiaoud 03
JOJORIUOD 3Y) pasnbal osie
1api0 abueyo sy Buidid
pajeloosse pue siafeids
uogebuul Buyjeisu; Jou 10§
1pan e paposd jopenuod| 0 0 |[(ooses'es) (00°'629'c3$) os| osi ziozisie| ziozisziv| O 6

‘pieog
SdaH el jo Ao ay

Aq painbai se ajo.0 pajessd
AlMaU BY) punole moj

ued oyjes) jey; os buiduys
oyjeds) pue Buigino 91840U0d
‘aseq yoosawy ‘Jeydse

10 Juawaoe|dal pue jeacwlal
ay} paanbas sjyL 19208
PIE MS PUB BNUBAY pZ -

MS 1O UOO8sIajuI BY) BSIAB SHS 1weliy
0} Juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew UOJIBI0ISBY [BOOISIH
'Joqey papiroud Jo0enuUod| 0 0 |joo0'ese'oes 00'08Z'0¥$ us| L1o| ziozsie) ziozisely) O 8 00894100} ""uay ""wsey ‘UORIPPY s-g
uondussag ‘yiny| ‘bax [pezuoyiny | peisenbay [asnen|sdAy| ‘paddy | “uiny bay | waj; | ‘oN3joeload| uondusseq Ajjoed
sheq juaunsnlpy 22-) #eis juopoy 109foid
ALIIGVLSIADONIIDI443 TVIONVNIL MHUOMINWVEAL 2193LVHLS OL XN
WYO43¥ NOLLONYLSNOOD ANV S3LLITIOVA ‘I3LLINNOD

1800 senioe jelyD ‘susuio) "o swier
S3ILNIOV4 TO0HOS 40 301440

WY $2:S6:6 ZL0Z/E/L
Z10z ‘g1 Ainf Jo Bupesy pieog

V INSWHOVLLY
S|00YoS JO Juepusjuliedns jo 800




1 j0 g abey

‘qes

Aem silem usdo Jooy puooss
ay) Joj weysAs poddns |as)s
leJnjonys sy} jsejgpues pue
psjeiousiop sem jeus yoop
lelaw pejebnuod pajessuco
Bupsixa sy encwas

0} Jusudinba pue ‘|eusiew
‘J0ge] papiaoud Lopenuo)

00'Lv8'6E$

00'v6Y'ers

an

NN

cLoc/s/e

cLozsely St

‘Logi#

wooy u} sbujuado mopum
puncle sweaq pue suwnjos
leanjonais pejesousop
Bupsixa soiouios

0} Juswdinbs pue ‘'|eusiew
‘Joqe| papiroud Jojoenuon

00°LLY'L$

00°228'v1$

on

NN

ZL02/5/9

cLoe/sey 143

‘o# Buipyng

Bunsixa jo apis ypou

1€ S|IS MOPUIM PUB SBDIWIoO
pabewep 1o Buissjw
onasuco-al pue ysiwng

0] Juawdinbs pue ‘jeuajew
‘Joqe) papirosd Joenuon

00°€09'51$

00'LL6'LLS

on

NN

Z10z/5/9

zL0e/9Zly €l

'susyoes|q ay)

40 3undioo) pajoenalparOe)S
8} yieaulspun

qe|s Suiddo; ajasouod

pssies e pajjejsul pue
paysiuiny Jojoenuo) ‘osy
‘wniseuwAb ay; jo sjem
1201q Aeo Bupsixe sy upm
sBuluado Joop mau je sweaq
pue SuUWn|oo a1} 8)815U0o
MBU jiejsu) pue ysiwng

0} Juswdinba pue ‘jeusjew
‘Jogej papiaoud Jopoenuo)

00'9.5H18

00'941'82%

an

NN

ch02/6/9

SHS {wely
uCHeI0}SaY |eOLIoISIH

cLozisely o) 4 00894100[ "“uay "way ‘uoRippy S-g

uopdiiosaq

‘yiny|'bay

pazuoyiny

pajsanbay

sAeq

jusunsnlpy

asnen

adA}

‘pAaddy
2312

uopdlissaq Aoeq

yoefoud

bay ‘ON 398foud

uofoy

‘Wyny wey)

Hels

ALITIGV.LS/AONIIOIS43 TVIONVYNIA

HYOMINWVYHL D193 LVHLS OL MNIT

NYO43M NOILONYLSNOD ANV SILLITNIVA ‘FALLINNOD

WY v2:6S'6 2L02/E/.

V INIWHOV.LLY

1800 sejioe Jely) ‘sueuo) ‘S swier
S3ILINIOV4 T00HIS 40 I1440

ZLoz ‘g1 Ainr jo Buneey pieog
S|00Y9g J0 Juepusjuledng Jo 8010




— e,

140 g abed , .

‘$9LI0S$a008

pue Jayeslq 'sexoq uopoun|
‘Buim INPUOD SBPN|OU)
siyl dwnd uonebuy

8y} 0} UOIIOBUUOC) {BDU]08(9
Buipiroud Jou Joj y4paid| 0 0 [(oov16'LS) (00'716'13) 40| Mmo| ziozisey zioziy| O £

"AILIOYINY JOMBg Pue Jajep
speq-iweln Aq paysanbal

se 9 0} .8 woy Buipjing

MBU BU} 0} UOIOBUUOD
jusoefpe pue ujew

181eM B} 3SESI09D PUE UlBW
19mas ays-jo Bupnsixa auy

e 1no-uesid "d'i"'d .9 B lieisul
0} Juatudinba pue ‘jeuslew
.‘10qe} papiroid sopejuod| 0 0 Jooees'ss 00'9.¥'0L$ ds| 10| <zioziee) Ziociiby o) 4

'§3110858008

pue saxoq uojpoun|
‘Bunm "JInpuco |euonippe
papnjoul S|UL “liem 83uy

jusoefpe o) qgen ABojojawiso) SHS
U) $3X0Q JOO}} pusIXe IWeIN }samyjnos
o1 uawdinba pue ‘|euajew SHS j0
‘10qe| papiaoad Joyenuodl 0 0 |(00°0s6'ts 00'805°'11$ 333 ¥3| 2Loz/so) ZloTiLuy 0 3 005€9€00| Juswaoe|day |eued 9-4
‘a|gejieae ~

sem Jabuo| ou jey] juis uolf
1SB0 PBIR0D jaweus payads
8Y) JO ndy| Ui JUIS |98
sso|uie)s Juswpedwod saiy)

Buipue)s jjes mau e apiaad SHS 1welN
0} juswdinba pue ‘|euslew uojelolsay |edlolsiH
‘Joqe| papircid Jojoenuod| 0 0 Joozezes 00°165'€$ on| NN} zioziem| ciozseivl O 9l 0089.2100] “uay “way ‘uohippY -8
uondussaq “iny| 'boy |pezuoyiny | peysanbay [asnen|edAL| ‘pAaddy | ‘yiny | bay | waj | ‘ON yeloid| uondusseqg - Aoeq
sAeq jusunsnipy oNV | yels |uonoy joefo.d
ALIGVLS/AONIIOIH43 TVIONVYNIL MHOMINVHA 21931VHLS OL MNIT
WHO43¥ NOILLONYLSNOO ANV S31LITI0VAH ‘FALLINNOD

1eo1O senijioed jetyD ‘suslio] ‘o swiepr

S3111710V4 TO0HOS 40 301440
WY $2:65:6 2L0Z/E/L
Z102 ‘gl Ainr Jo Bunee pieog

V INGWHOVLLY
sjooyog Jo Juspusjuledns Jo 82O




1 30 L abey

*SUOEPUSLILIODS]
Jasuibuz (eojuyoej0an)
1ad 8)810U00 YpMm
1l pUE UOIBAROXD |EUOHIPPE
paunbai sy ‘vosy JErs
MBU 3y} 8 uoyepuno; sy} SHS
mofeq Ayaes Aidws ue ui i [wely ysamyjnos
0] juawdinba pue ‘jeusiew SHS j0
‘Joqe| papiaoid Joppejuod| o 0 |ooeyl'Ls 00'842'S$ ON{ NN 2L02/8/9) Zi0Z/biiy 0 4 00S€9£00( uswiadeday [ejued s-g
uonduosag ‘uiny|'bay [pazuoyiny | paysenbay |esnegledAL| ‘paddy | ‘yiny | bey | way | oN josfoid] uondlosag Ayjioed
sAeq jusunsnipy O¥V | Helg |uopoy 108foud
ALNIGVLS/AONIIDIA43 IVIONVNIL HUOMINVYL O1931VHLS OL MNIT
WHO043Y NOILONYLISNOD ANV S3ALLITIOVL ‘I3 LLINNOD

1900 sef|ioed jeiyg ‘suelio] "9 ewler
S3AILNIOV OHOS 40 301440

WV ¥2:95'6 2102/E/L AlLIdYE 10 S °
Z210z ‘8l Ainp jo Bupesy pieog

V INJWHOV.LLY
$|00Y9S JO Juepusjuliedns JO BoIO




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B - 1

CHANGE ORDER
Facility:
Project No.:
Architect:
EFCO:

Contractor:

NO. : 3
0091 Bob Graham Education Center
00731700 Classroom Building Addition

Rizo Carreno & Partners Inc

Zurqui Construction Sve Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

$6,069,100.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

$5,996,515.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

IYPE

ERRORS
OMISSIONS
OWNER REQUESTS
UNFORSEEN
OTHER

SCOPE CHANGE

HURRICANE

(Totals Including This Change Order.

Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

AMOUNT =~ Perceptade
$0.00 0.00 %
$0.00 0.00 %

($78,152.00) -1.29 %
$0.00 0.00 %
$0.00 0.00 %

$5,567.00 0.09 %
$0.0Q 0.00 %




ATTACHMENTB - 2

Project No.: 00373300

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. : 5
Facility: 7040 Medical Technologies SHS - 'SSS1!'

New Medical Technologies SHS (Homestead)

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO:
Contractor: Betancourt Castellon Assoc Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $9,303,705.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

March 09, 2011

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $9,442,729.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
(Totals Including This Change Order. BErrors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)
IXPE AMOUNT Rexcentage
ERRORS $13,766.00 0.15 %
OMISSIONS $86,480.00 0.93 %
OWNER REQUESTS ($20,000.00) -0.21 %
UNFORSEEN $27,451.00 0.30 %
OTHER $2,922.00 0.03 %
SCOPE CHANGE $28,405.00 0.31 %
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 %




ATTACHMENT B - 3

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 7431 Miami Palmetto SHS

Project No.: 00264303 Pull Out; Phase II; Unit vents, paint int. corrido
Architect: Avart Ammann & Whitney Inc

EFCO:

Contractor: Veitia Padron Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $1,792,187.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE March 12, 2008
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE March 12, 2009
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE March 12, 2009
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $1,792,187.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE ($27,185.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE March 12, 2009

OTAL NET CHANGE ($27,185.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE August 20, 2008
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $1,765,002.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Pexcentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($27,185.00) -1.52 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % o
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % ]




giving our students,
the worid

ATTACHMENT B - 4

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 2

Facility: 7431

Project No.: 00264300

Miami Palmetto SHS

Work plan renovations

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $3,201,813.00

Architect: Avart Ammann & Whitney Inc

EFCO:

Contractor: Veitia Padron Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $3,269,433.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE April 18, 2007
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE March 31, 2008
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($61,465.00) PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE ($61,465.00) PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE March 31, 2008
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $3,207,968.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE ($6,155.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE March 31, 7 )
TOTAL NET CHANGE {$67,620.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE October 18, 5\0 Ul]

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Perceptage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($67,620.00) -2.07 % o]
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENTB -5

CHANGE ORDER NO.

Facility: 7461

Project No.: 00176800

Miami SHS

Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc

Contractor: Mecm Corporation

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

[éPJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

$49,800,000.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE

$2,683,459.00 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

$52,483,459.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IIPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $202,235.00 0.41 % 0
OMISSIONS $1,335,388.00 2.68 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($625,820.00) -1.26 % 0
UNFORSEEN $885,633.00 1.78 % [
OTHER $584,267.00 1.17 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $301,756.00 0.61 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00




ATTACHMENT B - 6

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 4

FPacility: 7741 Southwest Miami SHS
Project No.: 00363500 Partial Replacement of SHS
Architect: WOLFBERG/ALVAREZ & Partners

EFCO:

Contractor: Dipompeo Construction Corp

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $6,097,000.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE April 13, 2011
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $104,326.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE August 05, 2012
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($92,055.00) PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 8
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $12,271.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE August 13, 2012
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $6,109,271.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE $13,310.00 ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE August 13, 20
3???%;?5?_?&???%_ _____________ %ESLFE};EQ SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N]AI/
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $6,122,581.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IXPE AMOUNT Pexcentage DAYS
ERRORS $3,950.00 0.06 % 0
OMISSIONS $49,855.00 0.82 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($93,969.00) -1.54 % 0
UNFORSEEN $40,539.00 0.66 % 0
OTHER . $23,300.00 0.38 % 8
SCOPE CHANGE $1,906.00 0.03 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




LEGEND:

RIGIN:
A--AE
AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.

C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-— MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E-—- Educational Fac. Plan.

I- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/T| RC Authorize

C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize
3

4

JYPE:
ER-- PA/E Error

HC- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE- Architectural Error
AO- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID— Inspection Delay

MD- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/L ocal/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-— Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





