Office of Superintendent of Schools August 22, 2012
Board Meeting of September 5, 2012

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for a change to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board’s confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for the change, the increase or decrease to the contract and the action
recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1 and B-2 represents the effect these
changes will have on the individual project contracts. These changes are presented to
the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on July 31, 2012. They were found to be necessary,
fair and equitable. '

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part of the
evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system. The
District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

Page 1 of 2



ECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

B-1 Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
00376400, Phase 2 of AHU Replacement Project, Highland
Oaks Middle School for a credit of $41,042.

B-2 Change Order No. 21 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $111,626.

C:ayb
Page 2 of 2



G jo | abey

‘peysiqelse

-8J 9q 0} papadU puUB Woo.
1sa1 dnoub shog L# Buiping
100} )84y B JO UoRijoWSp
ay; Buunp paydnisip ajam
saul| Jajem ay] ‘woolyieq
eale uojess|upe
Bunsixa ay) 104 uooaULOD
1o1em Alesodwa) e apiacud
0} Juawdinba pue ‘|eusiew
‘Joqe| papiaoid 10j0enu0)

00'L6E'LS

00°L6E'L$

O3n] Wo

cloz/Le/L

L102/E2/6

“Jamo) Buljood

8y} Joj juswdinbas Juswieal
Jajem [eojwayo ayj Joj Buim
pue jInpuod pajeloosse

118 yim speidaoal

|eoujosia xajdnp e jjejsul

0} Juswdinba pue ‘feusjews
‘10qge} paplao.d J010enu0)

00ZLZ'L$

00226't$

033] WO

cLoe/LziL

0L0Z/LbiE)

‘wniseuwAb ay) o) ul Bulpes|
sJiejs ey Jo dajs woypoq
83U} 12 Y|emapis 81a10U0D

M3U € [[EJSUIB PUe BAOWD
0} Juswdinbs pue 'jeusiew
‘Joge| papiaosd Jo10eU0D

00'666'2$

00°10Z'8%

330 ¥3

cLo2/LZIL

¢102/62/9

‘Aunoey ay} jo apis
1SeaYINOoS sy} Uo eale ¥O0p
Buipeo| ay; 1e Joop ssaibs
pappe ue jiejsul pue ysiwny
0} Juawdinbs pue ‘[eusiew
‘Joqe} papiro.d Jopenuoy

00'6L2'91L$

00'%bL'LLS

vl 4¥3

Zi0z/LZIL

1L02/6/6

0089100

uoRIoISaY |BOLOISIH
“Usy "Way 'uonIppY

SHS lwelin
¢-g

“unowe
Aouabuguoo 1penuod
pasnun 8y} 4o} Jipain

(00°290' 1 #$)

{(00'zv0'118)

30} MO

cL0Z/12iL

cLoZ/49

0

00v9.€£00

109foud Juswaoelda.
NHYV 0 g 8seuyd

S s¥eQ pueiybiy
18pl10 abueys jeurd
L-g

uondussaqg

‘yiny | 'bay

pazuoyiny

po)sanbey

shAeqg

jusunsnlpy

osnedjedAy

‘pAddy
ouv

‘yiny
Heis

bay
uopoy

o}

‘ON 398foid

uopdussaq
joefoud

Ayinioey

ALITEVLS/AONIIOIA43 TVIONVNIL

HYOMINVYUL JID3LVNLS OL MNIT

W¥O0434 NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLITOVAH

‘AJLLINNOD

Wd 91:€€:2 2102/9/8

V INFWHOVLLY

2

AN

102 ‘s Jequieldesg jo Buesiy pJeog
$jooyog Jo juepusiuiiedns Jo 800

1800 sepjioe JeIyD ‘sueLo] "D ewer
S0V JOOHOS 40 321440




G jo Z ebed

‘LON 10eju0D

-U1 8y} Jo Nay U} OIPMIS
aoueponseuwAb syl uiym
V104 p# wooy abeiois

ut Buuooy poom jiejsul

0} Juswidinba pue 'leuajew
‘10qe| papiaoid joenuod| 0 0 |00°€00'L$ 00°€¥S'LS ov| wo| ziozizziL| ziozeziol O 6

‘Buipiing Bunsixa sy

JO SWOOI SNOWeA Ul Speay
J8pjuuds auy Bugsixa Aipow
o} Juawdinba pue ‘|leusjeus
‘Joge| papiaoid 101084/U0D | O 0 {00/6L°LS 00'Z28'z$ O3N| WO| Zi0Z/L2/L} 2L02/62/9 o] 8

‘Bupooy

Axoda 10 | DN pue Buuooj}
POOM MaU 3y} JO UOIIEADID
palinbas ay} syepowwocdde
0] oIpn}s aouep/sonseuwib
8y3 pue Q0| ## J0pLLOD
uaamjaq gejs $)alouod
Buiddo; pedojs mau e |ejsul
0} juawdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge| papiroid sopenuogd| 0 0 |oozov'es 00'626'8% OV| WOJ| zi0z/ieiL) ZLoe/SLe 0 L

‘wepo:9

pue wdpp:4 1 40 sinoy

U1 UsaMm]ag UMOp INYS O}
alge aq 0} sdwind uoyejnduo
-a1 131E8Y 19jeM BY)

10} S13WH) {jeISul pue ysiuny
0} wawdinba pue ‘jeusjew
‘Joqe| papiaoid Jopenuod! 0 0 |008.6'v$ 00'688°p$ 0331 WO} ZLoZ/L2iL] 2i02/8/8 o) 9

“paystowsp

sem Jojeaso bunsixe

3y} [UN paulBIUIBL SEM
SSB00Y 100y PIIY U} 18 |#
BuIp[Ng Ul JOJEAB]D MBU B}

0} ABM{jBY SS8208 UR 8]ea.d SHS 1weln
0} juswdinba pue '|eusjew uope.0}say |eolIolSIH
‘Joge| pepiroid soenuod| 0 0 |oorzz'vis 00'816'92$ ov| wWo| ziozizzi) zioziezie| O S 00892100] “uay “wsy ‘uonippy z-9
uondusseq -yiny | bay [pezuoyiny | peisenbay [asnenedA| ‘paddy | ‘yiny | bey | wey | ‘oNjosfoid| uonduoseq Ajpioey
sheq yuaunsnipy ONV | Hels |uonoy yoofoid
ALINEGVLIS/AONIIOId43 TVIONVNIA MUYOMINVYL O1D931LVHLS OL MNIT
WHO434 NOILONYLSNOOD ANV S3LLITIOVE ‘33 LLINNOD

1800 seNyioed JelyD ‘susuo] ‘O ewer

S31L1110V4 TOOH3S 40 301440
Wd 9¥'€€:Z 2L02/9/8
210z ‘s Jequeides jo Bupeen pieoq

Y INJWHOVLLVY
sjooyog 4o Juspusjuliedns Jo 8OO




G Jo ¢ abey

‘% pue p# sbuipling JuolsIH
O saoeds ome ay) uym
sainyxy 1yby pue sjamod
|E2113098 Jlelsul pue ysiuing
0] juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge] pepiacad soeiuon| o 0 |00'¥06'2$ 00'86€'c$ 033| WOJ| cioz/iizil] zioz/e/9 0 142

“t# Buipjing 1e

VOL | ¥# PUB Y081 t# SWwooy
1e smopum Aeidsip Jyb)|
paxi oM} [[ejsul pue ysiwny
0} juswdinba pue ‘[eusiew
‘loqe| papiaoud sopoenuon| o 0 |oo6e'vs 00'618'9$ OV| WOo| ziozizzil| ziozsziel D €l

"UOHBINSU} JNOIIM
paubisap sem pue soeds
P3UOHIPUOD & U) P3}eso
SIOMONP BYL "d3DEH
Buipying o ease Buiaiaoal
8y} 18 uone|NSU JOMONp
OVAH fietsul pue ysjwny
0} uswdinbs pue ‘|eusiew :
‘10qey papiroid sopenuon| o 0 |ooizl'es 00'462°¢$ O3IN{ WO| Z10Z/Le/iL] L10zZ/6/6 0 A"

YSiUY 81810uod pasodxe
84 0} sease asoY) Jo} pajes
SJUBLUNDOP JOBIUOCD BYY |

'S pue v ‘zi# sbuiping

1e sAemyiem pasenod
8]810U02 By; JO apIsIapUN
ay; juted pue swud

0} Juswdinba pue ‘|elsjeWw
'ioqe| pepiaoud Jopoeyuod} o 0 |00'641'GLS 00'6£L'G1$ OV| WO| zZi0z/LziL| LLoZ/vie 0 L

"8NUBAY Uivg MS

U0 $8X0q Jaja Jajem sy}
je sdins Buluiem apoe) pue
spie|loq |a8)s paijy 8)10u0d

MB3U jlersu| pue ysiwiny SHS tweiy
0} juswdinbs pue ‘jeusiew uoNe.0}Say [E0LO)SIH
'10qe| papiaoud sopenuog| o 0 |00'9.0'¢$ 00'¥€2'6$ 030| WO} zioziLziL) ziozisziel O (o] 0089.100| “"usy “way ‘uopippY Z-9
uondussaqg ‘yiny| 'bay |pazuoyiny poIsanbay [esne)|edAy | "paddy | yany bay | way | ‘oN3oeloid| uopduoseq Apjioey
sAeq jusunsnipy oMV | Helig |uopoy jo3foud
ALITNAVLIS/AONIIDI443 TVIONVYNIA HUOMINWVYL 2193LVHLS OL MNIT
WYO043d NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLINIOVL 33 LLINNOD

180130 senoe eIy ‘suelio] 'S ewer

S3ILMIDV4 TO0HOS 40 301440
Wd 9¥:€€:2 2102/9/8

Zl0z ‘s Jequejdeg jo Bunesiy pieog

VYV INIWHOV.LLY
s|ooyos Jo Juepusiuliedng Jo 8010




G jo p abed

‘uonoruysuos Buunp wAs) ay)
jo Auqeriereun o} anp piay
3d 8y} UM sease 18yio
pue yei# Buiping jo apis
yinos ayj je pos Areiodwa)
{EUOHIPPE JIBISUI PUE YSILN
0} uswdinba pue ‘jeusjew
‘10qg} papiaoid sopenuod| 0 0 {0004S'LIS 00'508'52$ os| os| zioziizil| Liozeis) O 8l

‘ainoy Buiusas

3}IOM O} 3|ge 8q O} SIamo)
1461 Jo |eUBL BU) 104 pUE
Ajuo awiyy wniwaid ay) 104

si Japlo abueyd siyl a0
uo|bay 8y} Aq pajsanbal

se ‘uonesedaid 18} 1 D4
ay) Buunp sanoy jeuuou

40 nay Ul sinoy Bujuas yiom
o} Juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge| papwmoid Jojoenuol| 0 0 |ooLezZ'es 00°€Y0'98 HO| MO| 2102/L2/L L i02iLLL 0 Ll

‘80Lv#

W00y Uy pue gL Jieis

‘¥# Butpling jo ino Buipes)
sdwed sjjemoapss je sjespuey
pasinbal jjejsuy pue ysiuny
o) juawdinba pue ‘jeysiew

‘10qe| papiroud Joyenuod! 0 0 |oo'0s8'v$ 00'9e¥'S$ ov| Wo| zioz/Leil| zZioziswe| O 9l
'pIe0qalods
winiseuwABb ay) Joy 8|0SU0D
|043UOD SSBJaIIM [BUOHIPPE UR SHS wein
J04 JWawdinba pue ‘jeusjew uoNB10})S8Y |BOUOISIH
‘1oqe| papiaoid J00RRUoD| 0 0 [o0'12848 0046613 033| wWo| zwoziLzil| ziozisuiel O sl 00892100| ““uey “"way ‘UoRIPPY z-g
uonduasag -yiny|‘boy [pezuoyiny | paysenbay [esnepledA) | ‘paddy | yiny | bay [ way | ‘oNjdefoid] uonduoseq KAjoeq
sAeg juaunsnipy odv | peys |uonoy joafoud
ALITIEV.LS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVNIL MUOMINVYL D193 LVHLS OL MNIT
WHO438 NOLLONYLSNOO ANV S3LLITIOVA ‘33 LLINNOD

180110 selijioe Je|yD ‘suslio] ‘O swier

S3ILMIOVH TOOHOS 40 301440
Wd 9V:€€:2 21L02/9/8
2102 ‘g Jequieides Jo Bujesy p.eog

V INSWHOVLLY
S|00YoS JO Juepusiuledns Jo 83O




G jo G abey

"UOHBAS|D JUI}SISUOD B BARY
0} Buuooy poom Buiisixa

8y} 10 SapIs yjoq mojje

0} poomA|d mau pue siades|s
Mau ‘91a10uod BulaAas] Uum
weysAs Jooy-gns mau e Jo
uonejjeisul ayy pannbal sy
‘ulewal 0} pajnpayos Buuooy
poom Bugsixa aAocws.

0} Juawidinba pue ‘|lelejeWw
‘J0qej papiao.d J0j0RIU0D

00'666'2$

0026€E°'e$

on

NN

cL0z/LziL| 2Loz/SHe 0 44

"Jo13u09 punaubispun
9Al0S8ay 0} Japio vy Buidid
abeurelp jeuonippe jeisu
0} Juswdinba pue ‘|elsjew
‘10qe} papiacud 1010.13U0D

00'842'2$

00'LEY'ZS

on

NN

cLoz/leiL] riozieely o] 4

“t# Buipling ul 1auIged asoy
a1y ay) Buipassy adidpuels
.2 Bunsixa ue ajeoojal

0} Juswdinbs pue '[eualew
‘Joqey papiaoid Jojoenuo)

00'90€‘€$

00'¥65'e$

on

NN

clog/leiL] Loz 0 02

‘SdOa Aq papirasd

se wa)sAs Buppoes Juswdinbs
pua peay uaioyp

0} pajjeisul pue 1Penuod

Ul sem jJeym woy psbueys
q 0} paysanbal sem

walsAs Bupoel Juswdinbs
pua peay ay) ‘os|y ‘|eubis
|eubip anje0a1 0} 8504 8q

0} papaau pue jeubis Bojeue
iof sem ubsap jeuibuo

8yl ‘uswisnipe euusjue
AL NYTIM 10} aziiqowsai

0} Juawdinba pue ‘jeusew
‘Joqe| papiaoid Jojoenuon

00°046'L$

00°'€60'L$

08

38

uonelo}say |eouoIsIH

cioe/leiL)  Lioz/ere 3 6l 0089.100] “"uay “way ‘UoRIPPY

SHS twey
-8

uonduossaqg

‘Yiny{‘bay

pazioyiny

pajsanbay

sAeq

jusuisnipy

asnes

adA]

uopduosaq
j08fold

‘yiny | bay | way | ‘oN joafoid

HE}S |uonoy

‘pPAddy
oV

Anoey

ALITIGVLS/AONIIOI443 IVIONVNIL

HUOMIWVYUAL O1DTLVHLS OL MNIT

WHO43Y8 NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3ILITIOVH

‘I3 LLINNOD

Wd 8¥'€€¢ 2102/9/8

V INJWHOV.LLY

2

18240 senloe JeIyD ‘sueLoy ‘O ewier
S3ILINOV4 TOOHOS 40 31440

10z 'S Jequieides o Bunesy pieog
$|o00yog JO JuspusiuLiedng Jo 80140




ATTACHMENT B - 1

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 6241

Project No.: 00376400

Architect: Urs Corporation
EFCO:
Contractor: Stobs Brothers Inc

Highland Oaks MS

Phase 2 of AHU replacement project

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

RIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $1,280,065.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $1,280,065.00
YIS CHANGE ($41,042.00)

/ ($41,042.00)

CONTRACT AWARD DATE March 25, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 25, 2009
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 25, 2009
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 25, 2009
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2009

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $1,239,023.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IXPE AMOUNT Pexcentage DAXS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % o
OWNER REQUESTS ($41,042.00) -3.21 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $06.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENT B - 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER 4

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 21

Facility: 7461 Miami SHS

Project No.: 00176800

Addition, Rem.,

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

Ren., Historical Restoration

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $3,341,760.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($658,301.00)
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $2,683,459.00

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $52,595,085.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION o}
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 2f
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IXPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $221,949.00 0.45 % 0
OMISSIONS $1,401,980.00 2.82 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($622,559.00) -1.25 % 0
UNFORSEEN $894,212.00 1.80 % 0
OTHER $584,267.00 1.17 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $315,236.00 0.63 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




LEGEND:

,}IIGIN:

A- AJE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.

C-- Contractor

CM- Construction Manager
D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.
DB-- Design Buiider

DS-- Design Services (Group)
E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

I- UBCI

M- Maintenance Dept.

P— Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)

ACTION:

-

A-- Approve
C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize

C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

)

e

TYPE:

ER-- PAJE Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/l.ocal/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





