Office of Superintendent of Schools September 26, 2012
Board Meeting of October 10, 2012

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABIi_ITY

This request for a change to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board’s confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for the change, the increase or decrease to the contract and the action
recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1 through B-4 represents the effect these
changes will have on the individual project contracts. These items are presented to the
Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on September 14, 2012, They were found to be
necessary, fair and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part of the
evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system. The
District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

Page 1 of 2



RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

IC::ayb

B-1

B-3

B-4

Change Order No. 4 on Project No.00708400, Selective
Buildings Replacement (Modular Addition), Florida City
Elementary School for an additional cost of $65,519 and a
time extension of 6 days.

Change Order No. 22 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $51,126.

Final Change Order Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
00438300, ADA Corrections and Renovations, Rockway
Middie School for a credit of $99.

Change Order No. 6 on Project No. 00363500, Partial
Replacement of Senior High School, Southwest Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $82,009 and a time
extension of 4 days.

Page 2 of 2



¥ jo | abeg

"sbuipjing suoysiy
8y} Inoybnany sany Asuwyd
Bupsixa xis 8sojous pue |eas

0} juswdinba pue ‘jeuajew
‘10qe| papiaoid J010enuoy)

00'2ZZY'6$

00'61L0'04$

ovl WO

cL0zZ/0Li6

2102/8/9

00892100

UONeIOISeY |EOLOISIH
“uay “way ‘uonIppy

SHS lweiy

z-g

"Buipiing

woousse}d Buysixa ay Jo
uolowap Suunp pabewep
SEM pue Mojjeys 00} pajjelsu
sem sueqionp Bupsixe ay|
‘04# Buipying Jejnpow pue
Buipiing oisn Bunsixa sy
0} UONOBUUOD WAJSAS uLele
aly ay} Jiedal 0} Auessaoau
swdinbs pue ‘|leusiew
‘10qe| papiaoid 1o10esuod

00°'846'8L$

98'8€9'1C$

N NN

cloz/oLe

cLoeree/e

vio

‘sbuimelp Jing-se ay)

u] Ajajeanooe pajoayal jJou
pue J0)oenuod ajeledss e Aq
UoROWap Jole PaIoAaS Sem
lamod ‘Buiuiewss ssiqenod
Bunsixa 03 uonesolsal

1amod 10} sapossadoe (e
Buipnou yinpuoo pue sajqed
19paay [eoL}09}e |[BIsul

0} juswudinba pue ‘[euajew
‘J0qe| papiroid Jooenuc)

00'2¥9'9€$

18'2CL'6E$

38} 0Ss

Zioz/oLie

cLoz/Ee/8

v/

~J0308dsu|

Buipiing ay; Aq pasinbai

se ‘sejqenod Jo} uoposuuoD
10 uiod e s1o8uuodstp
V00¢ (euonippe om) |jejsut
pue apiaosd o} Alessaoau
swdinbe pue ‘jeuaew
‘Joge| papiaoid Jojoenuo]

00'v68'6$

Z8'209'01$

ds| 10

Z102/0L/6

cL0zZ/ee/8

vi0

00¥80.00

{uonppe sejnpows)
juswaoejdal
sBuipling aARos|eg

$3 Ao epuold
L-98

uondussaqg

‘yiny|‘bay

pazuoyny

pajsanbay

asne) | adA}1

‘paddy

‘yny

bay

wey)

'ON }99foid

uondiosag

Ayoed

sheg waunsnipy oMV | uels |uopoy 108foid

HAYOMINWVHL D1D931VHLS OL MNIT|
‘J3LLINNOD

ALITNGVLS/AONIIOIA43 TVIONVNIA
WHO43d NOILONYLSNOD ANV S31LITI0V4

182110 Selijioe Jelyn ‘sue.io] ‘S ewler
S31LITI0V4 TO0HOS 40 301440

WY ¥1:25:6 2102/6L/6
2102 ‘04 4890100 jo Bupesy pieoq

V INJIWHOVLLY sjooyss Jo Juepuejulledng jo 820




¥ Jo Z abed

'pleAunoo
9% Buping 0} suoheoyipow
Buideospuel Joj 4pa1D| 0 0 [{o0'0%0'v$) (00 0et'e$) 08| 0S| zioziovsl zLozig!lel O 9

‘sease Jayio
ul pasn aq 0} aseq o)y Auenb
Bupsixe asnal pue sAOWal
0} Juswdinba pue ‘|eusiew
‘Joge| papiaoid Joyoenuod| 0 0 |008.£'6% 00'816'6$ Ov| WO} cloc/oi/e] 2102/8/9 O g

‘S400pP

Anjus uiew ayj je sabuy
deusis ol0JSIY SANBICOSPD
jiejsul pue ajeouqey

o} swdinba pue ‘jeuaew
‘10ge| papiroud Jopenuod| o 0 |oo0.2'CL8 00°ZEE'SIS Ov{ WO| cioz/oLie] ZL0Z/8/9 0 14

‘sbuipuey

100} PUCDAS PUB ISIY ‘G
pue z# suies ‘L4 Buiping uy
UoRoYaUUOD 3soy Juswpedap
814 8y} JO uonejelsut sl 104
s]auIged aAjeA juawpedap
a1y pajel-ally passadal

OM] [jEjsul pue ysiwny

0} wawdinba pue ‘jeyalew
‘Joge) papjroud so0enuod| 0 0 |oo9zo'0L$ 00°0S2°'0L$ 03N} WO| cTLoZ/oLiel 2102/8/9 o) €

RECTHN
pIE MS 03 L# Buipiing woy
Bunixs ayeb a|buis Bupsixe

ue jo adeld u| wosues)
payose eoldas e yim
ajempley pajerposse pue
o1eb ajeise Hums ajgnop

Mau e ||e)sul pue ysiwny SHS lwely
0} Juawdinba pue 'feusjew UORRI0}SaY |ELOISIH
‘Joqe) papiroid Jooenuol | 0 0 {00'49€'.$ 00'229'L$ ov| Wo| ziozioie| ziozemw] O 4 0089100 "ty “Wway ‘UoRIppY z-8
uonduasag ‘yiny| bay |pezuoyiny | peysenbay |asneg|adAy | ‘paddy | ‘yiny | bay | waey | ‘oN 309foid uonduasaq Ajjoed
sAeq yusunsnipy oYV | HelS |[uonody yoefoud
ALINIEVYLS/AONIIOIA43 TVIONVNIA MHOMINVYEL J193.LVHLS OL MNIM
Y043 NOILONYMLISNOD ANV S3ILITIOVH :33LLINNOD

10010 senjioed jejyD ‘suelo] ‘o swier
S31LIMOV4 TOOHOS 40 301440

WY ¥1:25'6 2102/61/6
Z10Z ‘01 48qolo0 jo Buneeiy pieog

V INSWHOVLLY
s|00yog Jo Juepusjuuedng Jo 82110




v jo ¢ abed

‘g# buipling Bunsixa

u| Buguied pue jlemAip
juesisad 1oedw ‘Buiwes
||eMm 1oL MBU jlesuUl

0} Juswidinba pue ‘|eusaiew
‘loqe| papiaoLd Joyenuon

00'856'.2$

00°€56'09%

Oov| WO

cLoz/oLis

¢102/9/6

‘i Buipiing

Bupsixs 4o uonlowsp ay)

o0} enp g# Buipng Bugsixe o)
SUll 90IAJBS J8jem e 81nolsl
0} Juawdinba pue ‘|eualew
‘J0qe| papirold Jojpenuos)

00°€LY'9%

00'€L1'9%

O3N| WO

cLoz/oLie

ZLoziviie

"t Buiping

10 uonjjoWap aY) Joye
Aemijlem paIaaod 8}81ouoo
Bugsixa jo suoiuod poddns
0] juied pue yemaps qejs
9}210U0D ‘ UOIIBPUNO) MBU
'SUWINIOD [93}S 9 OM] ||ejsul
o} Juawdinba pue ‘leusiew
‘loqe| papiaoid Joi0euoD

00°2€6'01$

00°26ELL$

03as| Wo

¢Loc/ot6

ZLoTivLi8

Juswpedsq soueusiulepy
Sd3Q-W 0} JaAo pawiny

aq | sAejal paaocwal
8yl 'sauo payads jo nay|
u| ‘sAejas by Aousbiawe
09 I[BeISuIal pue aAowas

0} Juswdinbs pue ‘|eusew
'10ge| papiroLd J01oRIU0D

00'9Z¢'0L$

00°959'c1$

333 ¥3

[ALVAgY

cLozivLie

3 005€£9€00

SHS j0
uswaseday jelped

SHS
[weln jsemyinos

y-g

‘junowe
Aouabunuos 1penuod
pasnun ayj 4o} 1paLD

(00'868)

(00°66%)

d0f MO

ZLoz/oLie

Z1L02/92/L

3 00E8EY00

(2 abexoed)
suoneAousy
® SUOIOROD YAV

SN Aemjooy
1apio abueys (euly
€-8

“JOIIUOD USBSBIOoHIN UR

0} anp Q. pieAunos Bunsixs
4O YHIOU 3Uj) JoMas e Jo
uonieas|d pue yoyd ay) jsnipe
0) wawdinba pue ‘|jeusjew
‘joge| papiaocid J0}0eU0)

00'6L2'9%

00°18.'8$

an NN

Z102/0L/6

Z102/8/9

)

L 00894100

uopesoisay (eoLo)SIH
“usy “wWay ‘UoRIPPY

SHS 1welN

Z-9

uondusseq

‘yiny|"bay

pazuoyny

pajsanbay

sAeQq

juaunsnlpy

asne) |edA1

‘paddy
ouv

‘yiny
Heis

bay
uopoy

way| | ‘oN 100loid

uvonduosag
joefoid

Ajjtoed

ALITIEGVLS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVNIL

MYOMINVYAL J1931VHLls OL MNIT

WY¥O0H43d NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLITIOV4

‘33.LLINNOD

WV 11256 2102/61/6

V INIJWHOVLLY

1800 selioed JeIyD ‘sueo] 'O swier

§3111710v4 TO0HOS 40 301440

Z10Z '0} 48qoloQ jo Bunesy pieog
$|00Y0S JO JuBpusjuLIedng JO 8210




v Jo ¢ abed

‘pasinbay jou sem

sy ‘sfeued jlem dn-ip 40
sseq je buyooidiarem apesb
molaq Buliiesut Jou 1o 4pa1D! 0 0 [(00'695'63) (00°00L'e$) o8l  os| ziozioliel ziozwiigl O 8

‘Seale JoYlo ||e ul pajjeIsul
asam sadid sssjweag
‘sadid ssajweas payoads
8y} 4O Nay| U SWooy
|esiueydsiy ayy uj Buidid
my3 Bugieisurjop upaid] 0 0 |(oo'6t6'v$) {00'6¥6'¥$) o8| os| ziozioe) ziozivkigl O L

‘$9L108S3008 pue

saxoq uonoun( ‘Buws jind
‘Bunim ‘sinpuod jie papnioul
S|yl "sjapno glepsmod omy
0} pue z# Buipiing Bunisixe
& 108UUODSIp Jajesy B ‘Of
Buipiing Bugsixa e sjauIqed
ejep o} zamod epiaaid

pue |aued |eouoa]a Bunsixe
ue o} Ayeded ay) aseasou]
0} Juswdinbs pue ‘jeuaiew
‘Joqe} papiaoid Joppenuod| 0 0 |ooyBs'zeES 00'661'59% 033] WOo/| cioz/okie] 2102/9/6 0 9

xoq |ind JawJojsuel)
Id4 01 6% Buipjing Bugsixe

w0y} Sejgeo Jopas; payoads SHS
-uey-jusIajip [ielsul jwe) }samuyinos

0} juswdinba pue ‘(eusew SHS 0
‘10q€| papiroud Jopenuod| 0 0 |oo'vLZ'es 00'6.5'8$ 033| Wo| zioz/owe| 2Loe/e| O g 00GE9€00| uswaeoe|day |ened y-8
uondusseq ‘yiny|'bay [pazuoyiny | paysanbay [esnen|edAy| ‘paddy | ‘yiny | bey | wayl | "ON 100foad| uonduosag Aijoe4

sAeq jusunsnlpy O¥Vv | Heis |uondy 1000id

ALIIFGVLS/AONTIDIA43 TVIONVYNIA IMUOMINVYYA J193LVHLS OL MNIT
WY¥O043d NOILONYMLSNOD GNV S3LLITI0V4d ‘33LLINNOD

18910 senlioed JeyD ‘suelio] O ewer

S31L710V4 TOOHIS 40 301440
WV ¥1:25'6 Z1L0Z/61L/6

2102 ‘04 1890100 Jo Bunesi pieog

V LNSWHOVLLY
s|00y2g JO Juspusjuedns Jo 81O




giving our students,
\ the wodd
<,
(2

C\'e
G ser

ATTACHMENT B - 1

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 4
Facility: 2001

Project No.: 00708400

Florida City ES

Selective buildings replacement

Architect: WOLFBERG/ALVAREZ & Partners
EFCO:
Contractor: Jcon Group Corp

{(modular addition)

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $3,096,500.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS $26,668.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($46,448.00)
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE ($19,780.00)

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $3,142,239.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE June 15, 2011
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE September 12, 2012
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE September 12, 2012
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 6
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE September 18, 2012
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE August 15, 2012

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
(Totals including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)
{IXPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % [
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($546,448.00) ~-1.50 % 0
UNFORSEEN $45,646.00 1.47 % 2
OTHER $9,894.00 0.32 % 2
SCOPE CHANGE $36,647.00 1.18 % 2
HURRICANE 50.00 0.00 % 4




ATTACHMENT B - 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 22

Facility: 7461 Miami SHS

Project No.: 00176800

Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $52,646,211.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{Totals Including This Change Order. Exrrors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Pexcentadge DAYS
ERRORS $221,949.00 0.45 % 0
OMISSIONS $1,450,437.00 2.91 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($622,559.00) -1.25 % 0
UNFORSEEN $900,931.00 1.81 % 0
OTHER $584,267.00 1.17 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $311,186.00 0.62 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




giving our siudents,
the wortd .

ATTACHMENT B - 3

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 6821 Rockway MS
Project No.: 00438300

Architect:

EFCO:

Contractor: Mexal Corporation

ADA Corrections & Renovations (package 7)

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $593,263.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $50.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE May 12, 2010
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE April 21, 2011
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE April 21, 2011
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE [
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE April 21, 2011
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE March 11, 2011

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $593,164.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IYIRE AMOUNT. Rercentage DAYS
ERRCRS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0o
OWNER REQUESTS ($99.00) -0.02 % [0}
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE 30.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENTB - 4

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 6
Facility: 7741

Project No.: 00363500

Southwest Miami SHS

Partial Replacement of SHS

Architect: WOLFBERG/ALVAREZ & Partners
EFCO:
Contractor: Dipompeo Construction Corp

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $6,097,000.00

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $6,265,966.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE Aprilt 13, 2011
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE August 05, 2012
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 8
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE August 13, 2012
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 4
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE August 17, 2012
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE August 17, 2012

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Exrors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentade DAYS
ERRORS $14,376.00 0.24 % 0
OMISSIONS $197,332.00 3.24 % 4
OWNER REQUESTS ($93,969.00) -1.54 % 0
UNFORSEEN $40,539.00 0.66 % 0
OTHER $23,300.00 0.38 % 8
SCOPE CHANGE ($12,612.00) -0.21 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:

A—- AJE

AM- Asbestos Mgmt.
C-- Contractor

CM- Construction Manager

D-—- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-— Design Services (Group)
E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P— Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A~ Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize
C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

JYPE:
ER-- PAJE Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE- Architectural Error
AO- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

0OO-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE- Structural Engineering Error
SEO- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





